Pocket setter

Ry bEyy—

29058500

No.0663-01






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

. An asterisk {* ) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
. As to "201" and "HG2,” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

L3 b =

. Codes on the "Q ty™” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+ "0.17 and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

oN—Y ] Z P TRHISERLT

1. NotellllciBRE AT VDY R b= Y@ % H, BHORECH LT, SEAEEE2BEMENTETHLIZ EEH®WLET,
2, JARN—YOHR0L, HOZEOHIL, =—P T “HiE" OEFAEIBRMIE N,

3. HREORCFE. Mt &L, 0.1 2.0oEiE, &E QML) BRLET,

4. FOESEe (O ML HBEBRBEHELTW A THRTHIIIE R LET,

5. 4 FAMR— DO —————HlF, UK THL I L2 TEML T,



CONTENTS

B %

1. FRANE & HICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... . i i it veaeanes 1
K - AP

2. HAIN SHAFT COBPONENTS .ttt i e te e e eee e e sesacaanaanann 3
WA

3. AR SHAFT COMPONENTS | . e s e e e ettt aamaar e eeesaeannnn 5
ST B A%

4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMBPONENTS ... .. .0ttt 7
B - KB

5. PRESSER MECHANISH COMPONENTS ..ttt ettt eemere e e seaaennnn g
U X % B

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPORERNTS .. ... e e iiens 11
T B

7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS | . et e e e ettt eatnaaaennnn 13
S LB

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1) ..ot e e 19
HPDBE&K (1)

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANTISH COMPONENTS (&) .. i 17
#ETDBIR (2)

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. . i e e e e et e e eeannns 19
8 B4R

11. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONERTS ... it e e e e eeaann 21
ot 5 BB SR

12, XY COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et 23
X~ VB (1)

13, XY COMPONENTS () ottt it e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 25
X - YB% (2)

14, XY COMPONENTS (3) .ot e e e e et e e e e e e e 21
X~ YH& (3)

15, X=¥ COMPONENTS () .ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e et e 29
X - YBIE (4)

16. MAIN BODY MISCELLANEOUS .. .. e e e e e s, 31
A - 45 B0 R

17. MAIN BODY FRAHE COMPONENTS (1), ..t e e e e e i 33
AT L —LBE (1)

18. HAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (). . .ot e e e e 35

Ak L—LB%K (2)



19.
20).
2L
29,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

31.

MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (3. . .ottt ettt e e e e e e 37
A&7V — L& (3)

PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS L. ... .ttt e e i aaaaaneenn 39
T 7 — Bk

STACKER COMPONENTS (1), . ... .ottt ittt e ee e eneeans 41
&y ABFR (1)

STACKER COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt e e i i et aaacnranns 43
25w 7B%k (2)

CREASE COMPONENTS ... ettt e e et e e e eeaaans 45
#r b P&

CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) . ... ... ettt eieerreaeennanns 47
For—UB&k (1)

CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (). .. .ttt i eeaeiaennns 49
oy —UBE (2)

CREASE GUAGE COMPONENTS (3). ... . ittt eeeeens 51
oy — UK (3)

PATTERN FIT COMPONENTS ... . ittt e e et eeeenneens 53
WADEBRRK

NODEL PLATE COMPONENTS ... ...ttt eie e eieenens 55
R B B £

PRESSER GARMENT COMPONENTS ... .ttt ae e 57
REHx LBk

FEEDER COMPONENTS (1), ottt e e e et 59
WX kBdR (1) |

FEEDER COMPONENTS (). . ... ittt e et et e eeeens 61
WX ERE (2)

TRANSFORMER COMPONENTS ... ... .. ittt ieeeennns 63
N § 5 PEA

CONNECTOR COMPONENTS . ... ... . ittt aie et eaaaeeannss 64
ax 7 Y Bk

OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . .. it e eeeree e 65
BIER v 7 2%

CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ..... e e 67
BB BB

ACCESSORTES COMPONENTS (1), ... ittt e 69
fThmBE& (1)

ACCESSORTES COMPONENTS (2). ...t 71
fTiERBEE (2)

NUHERTCAL INDEX OF PART . .ttt ittt aeee e 73

5l



1. FRANE & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
uaEg - A BB




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

1 G1105-870-000  HEAD FIXING BASE 7T ATAAT -2 1

P G1106-870-000  HEAD FIXING BASE O RING MY7TIF4AT-2 QUM 1

3 G1111-870-000  ARM COVER PhiAT- 1

4 (1112-870-000  ARM COVER B P-LHAT-B 1
) G1113-870-000 _ ARM COVER C Fhin-C 1
6 G1116-870-000  FACE PACKIRG AVTTRC kY 1
7 G1117-870~-000  ARM COVER PACKING A F=LHINT A% 9%y A 1

8 G1118-870-000  ARM COVER PACKING B F-bAINT-A° 93y B 1

9 G1119-870-000  ARM COVER PACKING C P-hAN ~A w3 e 1
10 G1120~-870-000  SERVOMOTER FITTING PLATE PACKI b i a3 3/ e T I 1
11 G1121-870-000  PIPING PLATE PACKING MBVT® L~EN oYy 1
12 G1122-870-000  ADAPTER PACKING AT A oRY 1
13 G1123-870-000  PUMP TIE PACKIKG FOVTORANT 93y 1
14 G1131-870-0600  PULLEY COVER AR A T 1
15 G1133-870-000 PIPING PLATE MHUF° -} 1
16 G1134-870-000  PLUG 7° 3" 1
17 G1135-870-000  OIL PLUG 14ty 1
13 G6508-010-000  CORD PRESSER -2 NAG 2-F #¥1 2
19 $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=B 2
20 35-4121215-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=12 FA" 3y 3/16-28 1=12 14
21 §$5-4121215-3P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=i2 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=12 4
22 $5-6121220~-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v53d™ 3/16-28 L=11.5 8
23 G1136-870-000 OILING GROOVE PIPE F292390° 47° 1
24 §5~5110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 P23 11/64-40 L=7 4
22 S5-6123010-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 1=30.0 L3Ey” 3/16-28 1,=30 4
26 G1126-870~0A0  FACE PLATE JURCTION TRt 947 k9T 1
27 (1141-870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 A UEPEES 2 8
28 G1142-870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 6 I-AToie 2HB 2
29 G1137-870-000  BLANK CAP 57% 1
30 S5-6080410~-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
31 $5-4120615-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
32 855-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
33 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=98 4
34 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 By 9/64-40 1
35 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEYER COVER FuE"Y BAT- 1
36 110-72451 THREAD TENSION NUT ASH. 2T44F AFFAVVFYE V3 1
37 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-h4RPUI A 1
38 $$-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64~-40 L=6 b5%9" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C P-hAFPOFA 1
40 119-21003 Ol PUMP SUPPORT U RAPF2Y 2
41 S5-6120620-TP  SCREW 9 w3 2
42 B81504-280-000  COLLAR FIET YUE 2RYTHTR 2
43 B1135-352-000  OIL GUAGE AR -7 1
44 B8267-180-000  RUBBER PLUG S A A s 8 1
45 D1113-126-WAQ  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM, ARPUTART~ 43 1
46 SS-7150910-TP  SCREV REIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
47 TA-1250504~-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
48 TA-1330405-R0  BUSHING By 1
49 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
50 TA-1330405-R0 _ BRUSHING Pty 1
51 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG L 1
52 TA-0550604-RQ0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
53 TA-0750404-R0O  PLUG P=7.5 L=3.5 Bty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
54 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG b 2

5 - - ELBOY FIZIAET Y 2
56 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE sl ol Iy A 4
57 PC-0151150~00  THROTTLE VALVE ARYRAAT R 1
58 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER LR R 3PTEIA MD 1
59 B3508-220-000  QIL TUBE HOLDER ETo-k AT477 %X 3




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
FERBIG




REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTIONR |- S Oty
1 G1201-870-000  UPPER SHAFT yIITy 1
2 G1202-870-000  THRUST WASHER A5RF T 3
3 G1203-870-000  WAVE VASHER 227" Tyl 2
4 G1204-870-0G00  FRONT BEARING FIXING PLATE QIATFYLST 2F4ATY 1
5 (G1205-870-000 UPPER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR A A I G ¥ v 2
6 (:1206-870~0A0  UPPER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASH PPN E VDR T ] 1
7 G1207-870-000  UPPER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH FIATE MYV 7Ty 1
g G1208-870-0A0  THREAD RISING CAM AOBIBLIR 1
9 G1210-870-0A0  UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL JUNCT AIITRFANRIRYYTY 1

10 G1212-876-000  UPPER BEVEL GEAR A YIH"T ABTER 4 2
11 G1213-870-0A0  OPPER SHAFT SPROCKET ASH. YIS H2I°OFIE F¥2TY 1
12 G1214-8370-000  TIMIRG BELT 2AIVITATRE 1
13 WP-0612616-3D  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 B33 4% 6.1X15.2X2.5 4
14 G1216-870-000  UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING IFITYRE ATPYLYT 1
15 G1217-870-000  BEARING PRESSER PLATE ATFUL LRI 1
16 35-68120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 339" 3/16-28 L=9 2
17 §1219-870-000  FLYING WHEEL COLLAR ATEETRT B 1
18 G1220-870-000-A OIL SHEEL ERT et 1
19 (G1223-870-000  SLIT PLATE 2 kATY 1
20 (1224-870-000  FLYING WHEEL N2T3NTAR 1
21 ¥P-0501016-3C  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e85 5X10.5X1 2
22 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. B5uY aja-$3-wye®y b3 1
23 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT JIk} 1
24 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTTRYT Yy 1
25 R0-1482402-00  RUBRER RING QU™ 1
26 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 CH%hA7 13.8 1
27 55-6151920-TF  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=18.0 5%y 15/64-28 L=19 1
28 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 %" 3/16-28 L=11.5 3
29 $3-7121610-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=15.5 REFFY 3/16-28 L=15.5 4
30 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 b23y” 1/4-40 [=8 4
31 S5-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEDT 1/4-40 L=8 2
32 SM-6042510~-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 732%™ M4X0.7 L=25 3
33 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETET R SHTEL M4 3
34 G1222-870-0A0  MACHINE SENSOR CORD ASH. IPvEVTa-+T 03 1
35 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER MA227 4B 481 1
36 C5-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR A3AMNK 1
37 $5-3660830~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.3 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8.3 2
38 55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
39 G1227-870-000  SEMSOR FITTING PLATE By PUYERTY 1
40 HR-0008000-00  PHOTO SENSOR VE S VL) 1
41 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1°07° h49¥2y 2
42 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFIT LAZ M3X0.5 L=8 2
43 G1221-870-0B0  MAIN SHAFT SERVOMOTOR ASK. Y2YTHE-RTE~4Y3 1
44 S3-6151920-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 L5%Y" 15/64-28 L=19 4



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS

SLERBY£R




REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - Qty

1 G1301-870-000  VERTICAL SHAFT 27370 1
2 G1302-870-000  VERTICAL SHAFT LOWER BEARING F RFITHYR ATTUIET IFARTY 1
3 G1303-870-000  UPPER BEARING SPACER FIAT PRS2 -4 1
4 G1304-870-000  VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER BEARING F REITHYL ATTYYHT 2FARTY 1
) (1305-870-000 VERTICAL SPACER COLLAR 5 S/ A 3 o 0 1
4] G1306-870-000  LOWER BEARING SPACER IR ATPUVET AA°-¢ 1
7 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASHM. PHEAMT AR Y- 43 1
8 B1307-155-040  GEAR ASM. LARGE PETLAIVES TR N SR 1
9 SB-1120002-00  BEARING ATFHVET D=12X28 1
10 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING 2057y 7Y 1
11 C5-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z3ARr D=12 ¥=10 73 T
12 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £33 3/16-28 L=11.5 4
13 $5-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v3xy" 3/16-28 L=11.5 4



4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

§t#E - KFPBALR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S Qty
1 G1902-870-0C0  LINK BALANCE ASM. € uhFvety 23 C 1
2 G1902-870-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASH. B YuBFUETY B3 B (1)
3 G1903-876-000  NHEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD AET S y5vhmer” (1)
4 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK LU 5 (1)
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW BT YT (1)
] #01  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FATY =PRIV (2)
7 #01  B1905-541-BC0  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATTYVYT (2)
8 #01  B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY C-RTAATRULYT (2)
9 #01  B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATPYLYT (2)

10 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 1M 1
11 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 V=8 27200 D=7 W=8 1
12 55-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=B FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
13 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FA%YT 9/32-28 L=16 1
14 35-8110520-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

SCREW 9/32-28 L=16

7 =¥ _ -

eI 9/32-28 L=16

16 S3-76816560-TP 1
17 WP-0720516-3D  PLAIN WASHER |4 A M 1
18 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FUETUPTTRNATA 1
19 G1403-~870-000  SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE F /N 1
20 S8-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E33y” 3/16-28 1=15.5 2
21 B1405-012-000 CAP 5vy7° 1
22 G1404-370-000  NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL MIETY STARE 1
23 #02  110-35003 NEEDLE BAR NIRTY 1
24 G1401-87¢-000  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER MRT9R 1
25 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=6 E5%9” 9/64-40 6=6 i
26 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIRT-27% Fui4ay 1
27 116-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIRTILBPUTA 1
28 B1403-155-000  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER APET -~ YRRk 1
29 $5-7080510-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RALIEIT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
30 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE i A ' 1
31 G1402-870-000  NEEDLE M 1
32 G1901-870-0A0  BALANCE SUPPORT SHAFT JUNCTION FUETUARLITAZL FY2TY 1
33 110-02102 COUNTERVEIGHT Y4E 1
34 B1212-552-400  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YIPATEY FaT 4% 1
35 #02  G1405-870-0A0  NEEDLE BAR A AIRT 4 1
Note ( &t )#0l....SELECTIVE PART HEIRESE &
#02....SELECTIVE PART BARE



5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS
thif & 2 B

21

12
24 22
36 - 35

23

55 20




- 10 —

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION vy 3% 4 Oty
1 G1601-870-040  FACE COVER ASH. AVT BAT- B3 1
2 G1601-870-000  FACE COVER VTR (1)
3 G1602-870-000  PLUKGER Pl VoS (1
4 110-91008 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) F-h 4pPP4 (HA) (1)
5 110-00403 PLATE Av4er Y3944 (1)
6 110-01500 SCREV P-4 AFPVI4 A BRRYT (D
7 PA-1601515-A0  AIR CYLINDER 1P~ A" (n
8 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 LA (6)
9 BT-0400251-EB  URETHARE HOSE, BLACK 7 2 O, (0.1}

10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE. RLACK BlEvh-a o 0. 1)
11 TA-1250406-R0  RURBER PLUG vk D=12.5 L=4 (1)
12 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 TYIRPIETRE MAX0.7 L (2}
13 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW H4X0,7 L=25 TYAITHRTAE M4X0.7 L (2)
14 G1803-870-000  PRESSER ROD HOLDER THLE 0% % 1
15 (11604-370~-000  PRESSER ROD RIS 1
16 G1605-870-000  PRESSER PLUNGER FITTING PLATE TII7° 593 e FUYIA% 1
17 1606-870-000  PRESSER PLUNGER THI7°599 ¢ 1
18 G1607-870-000  INNER PRESSER SGUARE BLOCK Gul FHEL ByavET A 1
18 G1141-870-000  SEAL VASHER CIRCLE 5 R A ESTES 4 3
20 105-15203 SPRING _ NEYFEIGT N F 1
21 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T84T Faopy T 1
22 110-71701 HUT T9I Faoey 23T dwb 1
23 BE1305-050-000 DRIVING LEVER ROLLER ¥RV 19YF 1
24 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK AMIR™-2"% Pyt i
25 R1510-227-0900  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 281 PUPAET - 1
26 B4105-522-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION AT 40 1
27 G1609-870-000  LOVER BUSHING THIAR™Y IAsh 1
28 G1611-870-000  AIR ADJUSTING IF-9%"F 1
29 $$-6111210-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 3
30 5S-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 £=30.0 b33yt 3/16-28 [=30 2
31 $5~4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
32 S3~6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E5%9™ 9/64-40 6=6 1
33 G1610-870-000 PIPE ADJUSTING MEVIETF 1
34 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyiErRT A 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 $S-7091110-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 ZAESRYS §/64-40 L=10.5 1
36 WP-0641026-SP  WASHER I L 1
37 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 AL 1
. 38 SM-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FATIRY™ M5X0.8 L=8§ 1
39 VP-0450826-5C  VWASHER 4.5%10%0.8 E59T3°% 4.5%X10%0.8 1
40 VS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ATERTETR 4,548, 5X1 1



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THEIBAGR

30-31
29

28

-1 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

1 G1801-870-000  LOWER SHAFT JEITY 1
2 G1802-870-0A0  LOVWER SHAFT FRONT SHAFT HOLDER JETTIRIYT YN ATAAR FYITY 1
3 G1804-870-000 LOWER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR VEYTY AN -1 1
4 G1805-870-006  SLEEVE A 2U-77A 1
B G1806-870-0B0 LOWER SHAFT OILTHG HOUSING ASH PEYTHRIAFING YT WIS 1
6 G1808-870-000  LOWER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH JEVTY MYV T i 1
7 G1809-870~000  ONCE THROUGH GEAR VIRV EL B 1
8 G1810-870-000  SLEEVE B -7 B 2
9 (G1811-870-0A0  LOWER SHAFT HOUSING JUNCTION FEYTINGYT TS 2
10 (G1813-370~-0A0 [OWER SHAFT BLOCK JUNCTION YEITHTIRYY F9aTy 1
11 61813-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BLOCK JETTHTT Y (1)
12 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR 9IFEYIT S aInARN 1
13 R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RIRG oy 1
14 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FEy D=12.5 L=4 1
15 G1303-870-000 UPPER BEARING SPACER FIATFUYH"ZA° B 1
16 G1211-870-000  UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEARI FIIThFIRRARE ATPYUYT 2
17 G1815-870-0A0  LOWER SHAFT FRONT SCREW ASM. JEYTHIIPRARITYR 1
13 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. Bhh- B3 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. AMETEL 73 1
20 B1308-155-040 PINTON ASH. HENTTAR I3~ 93 1
21 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR A3xFF 73 1
22 S5-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 HEFRYT 3/16-28 L=14 3
23 58-8110750-3SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
24 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
25 55-9151910-SN __SCREY 15/64-28 1.=19 oyyrht Ak 15/64-28 1=19 2
26 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M3X3 FARIT 2
27 ¥P-0621016-3D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EF3ETHTF 6.2X13X1 2
28 G1816~-870-0AC  BOBBIN CASE FTET -2 1
29 B9117-552-400  BOBBIN Ty 1
30 #01 GI1814-370-004 OQIL SUPPLY HOOK ASM. A 29182734 1
31 #01  G1814-870-A0A  OIL SUPPLY HOOK ASH. B Fa2924373B 1
Note ( ¥E&C )#01....SELECTIVE PART HEIREB &

- 12 -



7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS
FE LEK

— 13 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ i Qty
1 G2302-870-000  THREAD RISING SHAFT O RING ARFITH 09Uy 1
2 B1646~245-000  THRUST COLLAR AT TTYRT A 1
3 G2306-870-000  CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE VRS VUTIATY 1
4 G2307-870-000  THREAD RISING ROD £r98y Ovb” 1
5 (2308-870-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN R, ) W A | A i
6 G2309-870-040  CYLINDER BRACKET ASM. WRTTTFYE b3 1
7 G2311-870-000  PIN GUIDE B VR AT 1
8 G2312-870-000  THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE AFY FUFNTY 1
g G2313-870-000  THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN AFEY FUFATY ETYIVATY 1

-870- VENTY $H3
11 110~18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AR2RALT YA 1
12 G2315-870-0A0  SECOND THREAD TENSIGN ASM. Y4240 5397 U3 1
13 #01  B3118-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN {Fanxt %Y F 1
14 5D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREVW EAVES 2
15 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW CaVE S 1
16 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Edarag 2 1
17 38-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 ayArR~ Ak 15/64-28 L=14 1
18 35~4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATEFY” 11/64-40 L=12 1
19 S8-6121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E3%9” 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 YP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 BT X 3hTEh M3 1
21 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ThRUR-2 0 0.7
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHARE HOSE, BLACK JlivE-2 0.7
23 G2303-870-0A0  THREAD RISING LINK BUSH ASM. ARoIINAETT 92 Sy 1
24 G2303-870-000  THREAD RISING LIRK BUSH £F28Y UUTT 22 (1)
25 (2304-870-000  THREAD RISING LINK frody 0 {1}
26 G2305-870-000 THREAD RISING CONNECTED LINK Ab9EY LURTY Uy 1
27 B2403-232-000  ROLLER,FOR TRIPPING STUD A+30%4 20 (1)
28 $5-9110820-CP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=9 ayEyETAr 11/64-40 L=9 (1)
29 S5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
30 KS-611031¢-3P  NUT 11/64-40 ooy 11/64-40 (1)
31 SD-0500803~-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2"v3y" D=b H=8 (1)
32 RC-1201011-KP  C-RING Ch= a9 (1
33 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER EFTET: 10.2X18X1 1
35 G2301-870-000 THREAD RISING SHAFT £X9HITY 1
36 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING C™ 27 1
37 #01  B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN Ly 1
38 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 Mk D=4X4.5 L=3 1
Note ( #EEC )#01....SELECTIVE PART IR

- 14 -



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISN COMPONENTS (1)

FUDER (1)

— 15 —



REF.NO KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 3 A Oty
1 G2414-8370-000  PICKER LINK B %=y B 1
2 $5-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIEYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
3 G2405-870-0A0  KNIFE FITTING BASE ASHM. AARYPERTAL 3 1
4 G2409-870-000  KNIFE FITTING BASE A2 MYFRTA (1)
5 G2410-870-000 MOVING ENTFE ARM FUEAL Fh (1
] 110-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASH. FUYAL B3 (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FCR KNIFE AZ APPUIA (1)
8 D24066-555-DOH  COUNTER KNIFE IF4AR (1)
9 FTOAR ATURYT (1)

G2424-870-000

MOVIRG KNIFE HINGE SCREV
SCREV 1/8-44 1.=6

? ~ -

11 S5-4080620-TP FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 (G2418-870-000  MIDGLE HOOK PRESSER FITTING PL FadhAHL RIYIATY 1
13 G2419-870-000  HMIDDLE HOOK PRESSER FaheiPl 1
14 G2420-870-000  THROAT PLATE A M4 A 1
13 #01  G2422-870-000  MEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AYFY HTART 1
16 112-73505 BRANCH SPACER ROFUYR TRIFZAC -4~ 1
17 B2557-280-004  WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM AT $TETR A 1
18 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW ERE S 1
19 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥vx¥T D=6.35 H=3.9 1
20 28-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $9%y" 3/32-56 1.=2.2 3
21 85~1121010-SP  SCREW Lz = 2
22 585-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E3%Y” 11/64-40 L=6 2
23 S8-6121050-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E73y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
24 35-6090670-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=5 E52Y" 9/64-40 6=6 pA
25 G2406-870-000 _ MOVING KNIFE LINK. B FUEAz Uy B 1
26 G2407-870-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK, C Pz UV C 1
27 (G2408-870-000  MOVING KWIFE LIBK, D FURIZ YME D 1
28 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIH LYy YUty 1
29 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (2 A i 1
_30 NS-5150430-5P  RUT 15/64-28 oyhrYr 15/64-28 1
31 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8HM) Ey"aba7 8 1
32 B1618-804-000  VWASHER Y UL L R B 1
33 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW VRE LU VA RSV D 1
34 G2415-370-000  PICKER HOLDER ECwh-he” 1
35 SS-B6090510-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E3%y” 9/64-40 [=5 2
36 G2416-870-0A0  PRESSER HOOK THREAD ASH. BRAPIT H3 1
37 G2417-870-000  PICKER GUIDE S8-Y A B 1
38 35-4112215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FATEY” 11/64-40 L=22 2
39 $5-1121010-SP  SCREW PIFT 4
40 (i2421-870-000 _ THROAT PLATE, B M4z B 1
41 35-1121010-SP  SCREW $5EYT 8
42 #01  G2422-870-C0A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A N7 A 1
43 #01  G2422-870-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B MZHI 4B 1
44 G2405-370-000  CONNECTING BAR FUadz ZETILVEY KT 1

Note { #E& )#01....SELECTIVE PART

— 16 —

IR



. THREAD TRIMYER MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2)
RUTO B (2)

- 17 —



REF.NO RNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOGHN |- S Jw
1 G2401-870-0A0  THREAD CUTTING UNIT ASH. AMEY2ZYE 3 1
2 G2401-870-000  THREAD CUTTING UHIT PLATE ARFY 2Z9b MIYTATY (1)
3 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ABJUSTING PLATE AV EAFT 342 (1)
4 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASHM. AZ FETHRFT 3y (1)
5 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. g $3* 93 (1)
B 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET anRFTET (D
7 - 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT nIFUITY (1)
3 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING anERTINT R (1)
9 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZEFTINTE B (1)

10 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING D39F AT (1)
11 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 7 A% b3 (1)
12 110-4203538 BASE PLATE ASH. AT-2 4% B3 (1)
13 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. FETUFT ZRYA° B3 (1
14 $8-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 TREFEYT G/64~40 L=B (2)
15 RE-0400000-E0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) EX"2p27 4 (2)
16 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (GMM) EF™3#7 6 (2)
17 $5-4110715-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
18 $5-4150715-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
19 G2411-870-000  PICKER LINK SHAFT iy g M B 1
20 G2412-870-000 PICKER LINK A D) i) N 1
21 G2413-870-000 PICKER LINK B -yl B 1
22 110-94604 CLUTCH LIKK 73959y 1
23 110-407086 HMOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FUOAX YUY i
24 110-40706 - MOVING ENIFE LINK PIR U Uity 1
22 (G2425-870-000  PICKER LINK COLLAR LA ) I i
26 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW JRAMRY WURETY 1
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EXT 237 5 2
28 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW EAVE S 1
29 SD-0600361-3P  HINGE SCREW EAVES M 1
30 SD-0640961-5p  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 9.6 2°3¥” D=6,35 H=8.6 i
31 CS-079072B-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIAMST B3 1
32 C5~064061A-3P  THRUST COLLAR ASH. R7ARMF 43 1
33 CS-064061A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAMIF 3 1
34 SS-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RRETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 SS~-4151415-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 1.=14 ATy 15/64-28 L=14 2
36 38-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 739" 3/16-28 L=30 2
37 HS-6150430-3P  NUT 15/84-28 oYy Iy 15/64-28 2
38 WP-0621016~-3H  WASHER S i 2
39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK BLaEvEk-2 0 0.3
40 BT-0400251~EB  URETHANE HOSE., BLACK VALY e A1 0.3
4] SDb-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 ¥ uYT D=4.5 H=2.1 2
42 WP~04803856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 EETHT R 4.8X3.4%0.8 2
43 5D-0600361-3P  HINGE SCREW S 1
44 SM-9050813-5C  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=8 nyyRTAF M5X0.8 L=8 1
45 B3508-220-000 _ Q11 TUBE HOLDER En-h A% 470 A% 1
46 PA-2000601-A0  AIR CYLINDER A SN 1
47 G2402-870-000  THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN AFFY U2 Ty 1
43 137-21066 LINK . NV 1
49 G2423-870-000  SHIM RING REVEYT LAY 1
50 G2403-870-000 _THREAD CUTTER LINK. A AREY JVRT R A 1
51 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2 u3yT D=6 H=4 1
52 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 IAET 2
53 G2404-370-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK, A D S M 1

— 18 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

famhBIfR

23 38 56 43

- 19 —



REF.NO KOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 Qty
1 G3501-870-0A0  PUMP BELT ASH. FUITR4 U3 1
2 G3501-870-000 OIL PUMP BODY RU7° 84 (1)
3 G3505-870-000  BEARING ATTYAT (1)
4 G3504-870-004  SHIM, A Fare4oh A 1y
) G3504-870-00B  SHIM, B Fadb4dh B (1
6 G3502-870~000  OIL PUMP SHAFT REVIITH (L
7 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7°FuYT e~ (1)
8 137-67405 PLUNGER 7°IVTTY (1)
9 B8267-180-000  RUBBER PLUG FT-7"h 1T REY (1)
10 G3503-870-000 PLUNGER SPRING RACK °5u" e AT39F (1)
11 $3-8090810~SP  SCREVW 8/64-40 L= 7.5 E3¥9" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)
12 $5-4110815-8F  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
13 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7Py AFINTE {(2)
14 B1306-155-0A0  PIHION ASH. YIRINTTAT P9~ B3 (1)
15 S5-8660810-TP __ SCREW 1/4-40 [=8 RAEYT 1/4-40 =8 (22
16 SQ-1110401-KZ  CONRECTING SCREW F2-TTYIAYRYT (4)
17 G3524-870-0A0  HODK CONCE THROUGH FELT JUHCTIO B2 TIRE FYIT Y 1
18 (G3525-870-0A0  LOVER SHAFT GEAR OILING PLATE YRR YR ay242 1
19 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY ¥1-14% i

20 B3520-220-000  Q0IL SPORGE Fh1%1 ¥a9a nTAY-Y 1
21 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW PEVNVEAS SRR ERS Rl EN 1
22 B2616-372-000  SPRIRG rx 1
23 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ETZ-R A°47° 431 1
24 G1141~870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 IKToIvAb 1
25 R3525~357-000  COMMECTING SCREW (B) L% pvr9z” B 1
26 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER HA)2- FIARASL 1
27 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE NS e 0.5
28 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F2-7" 0.1
29 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F3-77 0.3
30 BRT-050030C~-EA  QOIL TUBE BLyvfa-7" 0.8
31 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F2-7" 0.1
32 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F3-77 0.2
33 BT-0500300-E4  OIL TUBE ylavFa-7* 0.3
34 SQ-0000401-MZ  CORNECTING SCREW FL-F YA 1
35 55-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 [.=5 ehEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
36 $8-7091110-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 /EIFRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
37 $8-7120710~SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=7 HEFES” 3/16-28 L=7 p
38 58-6122030-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 E539" 3/16-28 L=20 2
39 85-6121840-3P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=18.0 739" 3/16-28 L=18 1
40 S5-6120620-TP  SCREW LS g7 1
41 55-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
42 55-6110610-TP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=6 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
43 55-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 533" 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
44 $8-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
45 115-28809 WASHER FRT-F3-8Y JTYATY $THTF 2
46 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7" 0.5
47 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND a2 0 o 3
48 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 YTy 3/16-28 1
49 i3512-870-000 0 RIKG M 2
50 (13511-870-000  TANK COVER Nk 2
51 G3519-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE YRSy AR 1
52 G3509-870-000  SUCTION BRACKET LV PEMY AL 1
53 G3506-870-000  ADAPTER FETT7% 1
54 G3507-870-000  CIRCULAR WINDOW LESR AUV 1
b5 G3508-870-0A0 SUCKTION ASM. 133y 73 1
56 30-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FL-TTLUFYEST 5
57 G3510-870~000 TUBE FIXING METAL F2-77 274y 1
58 G3513-870-000  BYLANE FITTING PLATE ATAY-U Ry 2 1
59 G3514-870-000  STUD 29T 2
60 G3515-870-000 HOOK_QILING MANTFOLD H2%272 Rok-AR 1
61 G3516-870-000¢  OILING MANIFOLD F292 TE-AFT 1
62 G3517-870-0A0  FACE ONCE THROUGH PIPE JUNCTIO FVTTHAIRIAC £7° ATy 1
63 G3518-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOLDING PLA YRITHENTYTR 9Y4% 1
64 G3520-870-000  OILING HOUSING FIXING PLATE FaU2 MYTUET aF44% 1
G5 (3521-870-000  FACE FELT I Fxhh 1
66 G3522-870-000  HOOK FELT 2 Tshb 1
67 (G3523-870-000  HOOK FELT FIXING PLATE #RIxhE 2FL4X 1
68 (G3528-370-000  PLUG, A FAEY A 1
69 G3526-870-000  OIL SUPPLY PLATE, & RTINS A i
70 G3529-870-000 PLUG, B Mty B 1
71 3527-870-000  OIL SUPPLY PLATE, B RN B 1

—20 -



11. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

FREREBME

— e =

e o e ot e+ e e e n mm m mm o mm mm e e e e e A e s mim e m = e mm e e mm = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ]

-7 -



REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 (8033-870-0A0  BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. 1RREIYFTY 1
2 G8033-870-0G00  BOBBIN SHAFT AFREIY (1)
3 G8034~870-G00  BOBBIN PRESSER FEtuix (1)
4 G8035-870-GA0  MOTOR ASH. -2 73 (1)
5 (G3201-270-000 ROBRIN FITTING BASE 1b2% RUYF 274 (1)
6 G3202-270-000  MOTOR FITTING BASE -2 FUYY 274 (1)
7 G3204-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT FTETY AT 4Ry T8 (n
8 G3205-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT VI & M (1
9 G3206-270-000  BOBBIN DRIVING CUM 4% JbT9 B4 (1

_10 (G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE U39h 249F FIYFATY (1)

11 G3209-270-004  BOBBIN COVER AREPNT- (1)
12 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR 254 MTAR (D
13 G3212-270-000  WASHER 793% (2)
14 G3213-270-000  SPACER AAT - (4)
15 (G3215-270-000  PRESSER ARM SPRING 9L 970 A% (1}
16 B3210-771~-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING FTETY BANTR (1
17 B1707-555-000  WASHER FTanyT Y AATRITIETN R (1)
13 B1524-272-00B  PRESSER BUSH THIT 992 (1)
19 B3127-127-000  THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIR fhRakd F¥T IRV (1)
20 B1511-180-000 SPRING RACK AT ERY 1
21 B4011-216-000  SPACER ENTURAT % (23
22 135-22305 STARTING SPRING RACK £ R (1)
23 MAI-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN 2I43L £°V (1)
24 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 kAty D=7.5 L=3.5 (2
25 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AFAE9T (1
26 £5-040051A-SD  THRUST HOLDER D=4 ¥=5 Z5Zb9r D=4 VW=h (2)
27 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 FATRYT M3X0.5 L=6 tax (2)
28 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 BAZFY" (M3X20) (4)
29 SL-4021281-3C  SCREW M2 X 12 TATEYT taz M2 L=12 (2)
30 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 IATFY” M3X0.5 L=6 ©ax (3)
31 SL-4031281-3C  SCREW M3X12 FAT2RYT BAR M3K0.5 L=12 (1)
32 SL-4032081-5C  SCREW M3 L=2¢ eA23T (M3X20) (2)
33 $5-6090510~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E7%9" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 35-~7110510-5P  SCREW. 11/64-40 L=5 TAETEIT 11/64-40 L= 5 1)
35 $5-9080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.3 oA~ Ar 1/8-44 1=4.3 (1
36 $5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 k7%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
37 SH-8030402-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=4 FARYT (2)
38 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 3R 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
39 NM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oyhyIyE H3X0.5 1¥2 (1)
40 KM-6030001~-3C  NUT M3 oy M3X0.5 12 (2}
41 H¥X-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP =778 2UY7° (1)
42 HX-0001200-00  RUBBER BUSHING B e QA (1)
43 SL-4051281-SC  SCREW M5 L=12 BETRYFFAT 2RV 3

— 22 -



12. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X YRR (1)




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION =B S Qty
1 G5001-870-040 X BASE ASM. XAT-2% 73 1
2 G5001-870-000 X BASE XAT-3 1)
3 G5002-870-000 Y FIXING BASE YIF 4™~ (1)
4 SH-6084002-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT b5 Ly 1 (8)
B WS-0610002-KN___SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFETRE MO (8)
6 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER LIPS R 35T MB (8)
T G5003~-870-000 Y REMOVING BASE YA A% ~2 (1
8 SM-6052502-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT By 7R b b (8)
9 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFPTHETE ¥ RRE U (8)

10 G5005-870-000 Y RENEAR GHIDE YUoTE A (2)
11 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.38 L=16 aydy7rET AR M5X0.8 L=16 (22)
12 G5004-870-000 X RENEAR GUIDE hURv6 ] (2)
13 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 myEhP AT AR ME L=20 (34)
14 G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT FIT¥R% (4)
15 G5006-870-000  CASTER 22 (4}
16 SH-8102003-SB  SCREW M10 L=20 DYE2R™ A M10 L=20 (16)
17 W5-1020002-XKN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATEETHTF H10 (16)
18 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 b7 10.5X18%X2 (16)

— 24 -



].3
X Ei‘
Y%
)

jﬁ@/
4 12;T:
?%42

- 25



REF.NO HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5007-870-0AC  WORM BOX ASH. YE-ARTYIR B3 2
2 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 oy HET AR M8 L=40 4
3 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 EI3THE abT ek 8.4X15.5 4
4 G5022-870-000  MOTOR FITTING BASE B2 RUVTRTA 2
5 SH-GQR2002-TN  SCREW M8 [=20 oYArPiRTEd M8 L=2Q 8
) WP-0841600-8E  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 E3YTFT: 23T 8.4X15.5 8
7 G5023-870-040 X SHAFT SERVOMOTOR X¥™ =Rt e~ 1
8 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 ooy 7FET Ak MBX0.8 L=20 8
9 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFPTETE 3hTER M5 8
10 (G5024-870-0A0 Y SHAFT SERVOKOTOR YIS g -2 -4 1
11 G5026-870~000  VERTICAL SPROCKET Y a7 0y pA
12 G5025-870-000  DRIVING SPROCKET TR 7° 0w 2
13 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FA7Y™ M5X0.8 L=8 4
14 G5027-870-000  SPROCKET LOCK A7°MrykRyY 2
15 (G5028-870-000  BRACKET SHAFT A Ik bty A 1
16 G5029-870-000  BRACKET SHAFT B T k9% B 1
17 G5030-870-000  BRACKET SHAFT C TSkt h C 2
18 G5031-870-000  BRACKET A k9 A 1
19 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 ayRFIET AR M8 L=30 4
20 ¥P-02341600-SE . WASHER .&.4X15.5X1.6 L5 F b yek &.4X15.5 4
21 (5032-870-000  BRACKET B 77 5%9k B 3
22 SM-6083002-TN  SCREVW M& L=30 DYy AT A M8 L=30 ]
23 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 8T 3T E T yen §.4X15.5 6
24 G5033~-870-000  BRACKET C FTa¥9t C 4
25 SH-6083002-TH  SCREW M8 [.=30 uYaH7 IR A M8 L=30 3
26 WP-0841600-3E  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 B % bt 42h §.4X15.5 8
27 G5034-870-000 X TIMING BELT X2A3097AT AR 1
28 G5035-870~000 Y TIMING BELT YRAIVTTAT AR 1
29 G5048-870-000 COUPLING A Fo7°NT A 2
30 G5049-370-000 COHPLING B da 7N B 2
31 G5050-870-000  WORH BOX FITTING PLATE Ga-hRT b2 MYr42 1
32 SH-6082002-TH  SCREVW M8 L=20 gYBIFPHET AR M8 L=20 4
33 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 L3I F 2hTReh 8.4X15.5 4
34 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT §IYY QLATFIVY 8
- - 1w
36 SL-4051291-SC  SCREY M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2FYT BAZ MEX0.8 L=12 1
37 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 BEI7HET AR M6 L=50 4
38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTTH R IFTEIN MG 4
39 SH-6082502-Th  BOLT 1y v 1 4
- - % apTaR

41 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oyhryr M6 332 4
42 CS-170101A-SZ  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=17 =10 ARk D=1T7 W=10 b3 11
43 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAFY™ M5X0.8 L=8 4

— 26 -~



14. X-Y COXPONENTS (3)

X—YBI& (3)

M~
-t

B

Q

Iy

NEAA

Y

i
L 7
AN N7 A

W,

’ \
I
ALY

{

- 27 —



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Gty
1 G5036-870-000  BELT PRESSER ATRHITL 2
2 SH-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=35 nyBYTIETAE M8 L=85 4
3 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER §,4X15,5X1,6 B3I 2B 34 8.4X15.5 4
4 SM-6082002-TH  SCREW M8 L=20 oYEYPIET A M8 L=20 4

- - 2 [k i M B v M <4

6 G5037-870-000  BELT PRESSER SPACER ATHETSL 2A° -9 1
7 (5033-870-000 X STOPPER STAY XZbyA® 27~ 2
3 SH-6102002-TP  SCREW H10 L=20 oYy IAT A M10 L=20 4
9 ¥P-1052000-SD  WASHER M10 EIYTETx M0 4
10 (2039-870-000 X STOPPER RUBBER XAb2 A0 2"k 2
11 (5040-870-000 Y STOPPER STAY Y2byn® 23 4
12 SH-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=2¢ nYBy7IE A 10 L=20 4
13 WP-1052000-5D  WASHER K10 538 E M10 4
14 (5041-870-000 Y STOPPER RUBBER Y2178 4
15 SH-6041602-TP _ SCREVW M4X0.7 [=16 o927 R AF M4X0.7 1=16 4
16 H¥-6040001-3C  NUT M4 nyEyIvE M4X0.7 132 8
17 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATFETETE M8 2
18 G5042-870-000 X SENSOR RAIL FITTING PLATE KEVFL-REUIT 43 1
19 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 DYBTFHRT kE 2
20 ¥P-0531001~3C  YASHER LA i 2 B A 54 ) 2
21 (5043-870-000 X SENSOR RAIL Xevl-4 1
22 SL-4051481-5C  SCREW PTETIIRRYT 2
23 (5044-870-000  SENSOR FITTING PLATE LRIV 4
24 SH-9051450-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayhyETAF M5X0.8 L=14 4
25 YP-0531001-8C  WASHER BT F 2 IHHIh MO 4
26 SL~4041691-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFYT BAZ MAXO.T L=16 2
27 G5046-870-000 Y SENSOR RAIL Yeusl-4 1
28 SL-40514381-3C  SCREW FUETEYRRYT 2
28 G5047-870-000 Y SENSOR SLIT Yei420vk 1
30 $1,-4042091-3C . SCRE¥ M4X0,7 L=20 FIAT2%" ehz MAX0.7 L=20 2
31 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyIrIYE K4X0.7 132 2
32 G5051-870-000  DRIVER FITTING PLATE, UPPER FTIAAT MIYE4R X 1
33 (5052-870-000  DRIVER FITTING PLATE R4S MIYY4R 1
34 SK-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 mYEI7IA" AE 4
35 YP-0531001~-SC _ WASHER L3P HF IHT5I4 MO 4
36 SL-4030881-8C  SCREVW M3X8 FATIEYT £A2 M3X0.5 L=8 8
37 NH-6080001-5D  NUT M3X1.25 YAy M8 132 2
38 HD-0008000-00  PHOTO SENSOR Jabtyy 4
38 (G5045-870~000 X SENSOR SLIT by VR 1

— 28 —



15. X-Y COMPONENTS (4)

X—-YH& (4)




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ey A Oty
1 G8201-870-000 X BELLOW RAIL X en" 308 2
2 G8202-870-000 Y BELLOW RAIL, RIGHT Y oA TR 3%T 1
3 G8203-370-000 Y BELLOY RAIL, LEFT Y3 e "3b- €R™Y 1
4 G8204-870~000 X BELLGV XS ™5 2
5 (G8205~870~000 X RELLOW FIXTING PLATE A X yn"3 274424 2
6 i8206-870-000 X BELLOW FIXING PLATE B XT¥N"5 274438 4
1 G8207-370-000 X BELLOV FIXING PLATE C X¥en™3 25443 C 2
8 (G3208-370-000 Y BELLOVW A YITen"5 A 1
9 G8209-870-000 Y BELLOVW B Y3 en™5 B 1

10 (16210-870-000 Y BELLOV FIXING PLATE A Y3 eN™3 37445 A 2
il (8211-870-000 Y BELLOW FIXING PLATE B Yy en"5 27442 B 4
12 G8212-870-000  BELLOW SUPPORT PAR TN 5 AN 1
i3 G8213-870-00A  GUARD PIPE A A A 1
14 G8213-870-00C  GUARD PIPE C I -FTa%47°C 2
15 G8213-870-00D  GUARD PIPE D 3" =p"A°47°D 2
15 G8213-870-00E  GUARD PIPE E B-FTA4T°F 1
17 G8213-876-00H  GUARD PIPE B A A A v 1
18 G8214-8370-000  GUARD PIPE FLANGE BT=RTA AT FFUYT 3
19 G8215~870-000  GUARD JOINT A et N SV ) 1
20 (8216-870-000  GUARD JOINT B PTpTPadur B 2
21 G8217-870-00A X BASE COVER A,LEFT XA p” ~ALd™Y 1
22 G8218-870-04A X BASE COVER B,LEFT ASH. XAT-2pNT-Ber™Y 73 1
23 G85-29211000 SAFETY BAR JOINT B FoE VAT =Y 34V}B 1
24 (55-28207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A FPub®UAT -3 A4VEA 2
25 SM-0040801-3C  SCREV bFRFS” )
26 SH-0041001-5C  SCREV M4 L=10 FPIRFYT M4 L=10 6
27 SH-0051001-5C  SCREW¥ FIRFYT 12
28 SM-9051450-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyE23T 4k M5X0.8 L=14 10
29 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW MbX0.8 L=12 FATIRYT tAx M5X0.8 L=12 3
30 SL-4051291-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 TATaFYT _bAZ M5X0.8 L=12 4
31 5L-4051201-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATIRYT eAz MDX0.8 L=12 4
32 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2RYT waz M5X0.8 L=12 4
33 SL-4051291-5€C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATIRYT EAZ MBX0.8 L=12 3
34 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2RYT tAz MBX0.3 L=12 g
35 SL-4051691-3C _ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AT2FY" vax M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 FX-0041200-00 PCB PARTS FATYAT Y 8
37 WP~0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTETE 3FTROR M4 6
38 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETHT 35TEL M4 2
39 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER EF3TH R 35TAE MO 12
40 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI R 3T MD 10
41 (G8217-870-0AB X BASE COVER A,RIGHT ASM. XAT-ZBAT-A3XTH} 1
42 ¥S~0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 10
43 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 DYATTIE HAX0.T7 133 3
44 RM~6050001-8C  NUT M5 oy¥rryE M5X0.8 192 6
45 HH-7040032-8C  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 H4 Dud777eteb 3572 M4 2
46 NM-7040032-8C  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 Dydy7areb 38%% N4 6
47 NH-7050032-3C  NUT M5 iy vpldisnls 6
48 (G8219-870-000  NO ENTRANCE SEAL ESRUEMP g 2
49 E1090-700-000  SLIDE GUIDE AFARTHT AR 5.2
50 (G8244-870-0Q00  SLIDE SHEET b de 8 el 30b
51 G8218-870-00B X BASE COVER B,RIGHT XAT-28n"-B3%” 1

- 30 —



16. HAIN BODY MISCELLANEOUS

Ak« A KB




REF.NO HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTIOHN - Gty
1 G8213-370-00B  GUARD PIPE B B -bT9n®47°B 2
2 G8213-870-00F  GUARD PIPE F I-FTAT47°F 1
3 G8213-870-004  GUARD PIPE G AT=FTATLT0 2
4 (G8214-370-000  GUARD PIPE FLANGE /R A A A i Vi 2
5 i8225-870-0A0  MAIN BODY COVER A ASH, AAAINT- A B3 1
6 G8226-870-040  MAIN BODY COVER B ASH. FYRABAT~ B Y3 1
7 G8227-870-0A0  MAIN BODY COVER C ASM. FUAAINT~ C B3 1
8 G8228-870-0A0  MAIN BODY COVER D ASH. PV y N I E 1
9 G8229-870-0A0  MAIN BODY COVER E ASM. FVRAINT- E B3 1

10 (G8220-870-000  BRAND MARK A el 1
11 G5317-170-000 X SHAFT COVER WASHER X3™rhn™- 17T % 17
12 G8232-870-040  STACK BASE COVER ASM. 2AYTRTAINT- 03 1
13 (G3240-870-000  SENDING BELT COVER VLS h 1
14 G8241-870-000  SENDING BELT COVER SUPPORT NPLESE HNL A AN 1
15 G8242-870-000 _ DRIVING CYLINDER COVER vl i) M ) 1
16 (i§243-870-000  DRIVING ROD COVER RS mybTEAT- 1
17 GS3-29401040 SAFETY BAR F ASH. FuET AT -Fh3 1
18 G55-29207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A Fut™un" -3 34VRA 4
19 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2RYT AR MBX0.8 L=12 6
20 SH-1041001-8SC  SCREY M4X0.7 [=10 #22%5” HAX0.7 L=10 9
21 SL-4051291-3C  SCREV M5X0.8 L=12 FATaFYT a2 MBX0.8 L=12 1
22 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATIEYS taz MOX0.8 L=1Z 3
23 SH-6101602-TP  HEXAGOMAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=18 oyraTERT AR H10 L=16 2
24 SM-1041001-8C  SCREW N4X0.7 L=10 $523%9T HAX0.T L=10 4
25 sM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $53%2” M4X0.7 L=iQ 4
26 WP-1302501-3C  VASHER 13X24X¥2.5 TR 13%24%2.5 2

- 37 —



17. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

AE 7L —LBE (1) |

— 33 —



REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy 3 A4 Oty
1 G3002-870-000  TABLE A F~77RA 1
2 G8003-870-000 TABLE B 7% B 1
3 G8004-870-000 TABLE C =774 C 1
4 G8007-870-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE F-TTh YYT4% T
5 G8008-870-000 _ TABLE REINFORCING PLATE A F-7"% Bra9424 2
6 G8009-870-000  TABLE REINFORCING PLATE B F~7"% BEav4%B 2
7 G8010-870-000  TABLE REINFORCING PLATE C F-7"h FF3945C b
8 G8013-870-0A0  GARMENT SENSOR ASH. Ehe 3 13 075l % B £ 1
g G8013-870-000  GARMENT SENSOR FITTING PLATE }ITIVF VY MIYT4R (1)

10 HD-0009000-00 _PHOTO SENSOR yE 4 (1)
11 3L-4031041-5C  WASHER SCREW YT RYRRIT 2)
12 G8014-870-0A0  GARMENT PRESSER SVWITCH FITTING ITTOHIALYE R4S By 1
13 G8014-870-G00  GARMENT PRESSER SWITCH FITTING 3ATORIR49F MIYT4Y (1
14 G8015-870~0A0  GARMENT PRESSER SWITCH BUTTON 317D AAYFRTRY Y92y (1)
15 162-03507 HAGHET SPRING YT FIEATE (1)
16 HA-0003000-0K  SVWITCH 249§ n
17 S5-2111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 AT735™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
18 G8025-870-000  POCKET CLOTH LAYING BASE FIXIN FOrRS ARETL 2T4IF29 1
19 G8G31-370-000  TABLE SETSCREV A F-77h RXEIT A 24
20 (8032-870~000  TABLE SETSCREW B F-ITh BARYT B 33
21 G8036-870-0A0  POCKET CLOTH LAYING BASE ASM. Forg) EET4 b3 1
22 (3036-870-000  POCKET CLOTH LAYING BASE ¢°&¥J FE274 (1
23 G7524-370-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY NAT 5 R4 (2)
24 G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOVWER PLATE AT 7%?20 VR4S (1)
26 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 t?? A (2)
27 G7524-870-00¢  PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY INETAS S Myl V- 21 2
28 (3216-270-000  BOBBIN BASE 1h% 274 1
29 D3213-555~DA0  THREAD TEKSION BRACKET ASM. 4P2F APFF-TRT-2T4 V3 i
30 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hf3-3 9k 1
3 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1FF3-955 2
32 B3128-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 1F$3-Y A% B 1
33 EA-2439B00-00  INSULATING BUSH UYLV 7Yz 1
34 SH-6064002-TN  HEXAGOHAL-HOLE BOLT FCr a0 2
35 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER L3RR 3bT e MBS 2
36 Vs-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHT® 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
37 S8-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7%y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 3
38 58-1121010-3P  SCREW L 3
39 $5-1110840-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 333" 11/64-40 L=8 2
40 S8-1110840-3Pp  SCREW 11/64-40 1= T930” 11/64-40 [=8 2
4] 55-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=5 1
42 SH-4050501-SC  SCREW M5X0.3 L=5 FAT2FIT M5X0.8 L=5 2
43 WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 EFPTHTF 2
44 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYRIEYE 11/64-40 2
45 ¥P-0450801-8D WASHER _4.5X10.0X0.3 B3I 4,5X10%0.8 1
46 G8041-870-0A0  TEMPLET WAGNET PLATE ASM. Ba4Z HTEIE MIYELR U3 1
47 (G8041-870-000  SUPPORT PLATE Fadx 2wk BYYF4% (1
43 G8042-870-000  FIXED PLATE B4R T E9b AT442 N
49 (G8043-370-000  MAGNET Ir4% T 3vb (1)
50 SL-4051281-SC  SCREW M5 L=12 FUETEVRFAT2RYT (2)

— 34 -



18. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

Ak7L—LBK (2)

— 35 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICHN by x4 Oty
1 G8001-870-000  MAIN BODY FRAME FURATV-4 1
2 G8018-870-000  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FIXING P FUUTTATY I544K 1
3 G8019-870-000  FRAME SIDE PLATE Th-bA" 4% 1
4 G8020-870-000  POVER SOURCE BOX FITTING PLATE FTURTVEN IR MRS 1
5 (8022-870-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE FIXING STR 3TTOIRRCA TFAYFa 1
6 68023-870-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE FIXING STR R W 1
7 G8024-870-000  OPERATION BOX FIXING STRUT JIF FT9NR AF4YFLY 1
8 G8026~-870-0A0  GARMENT LAYING BASE ASH. 3T IAER" A 3 1
9 G8026-870-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE LT RARET A (1

10 (G8028-870-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE FIXING PLA 3T ORER" 4 IT44R 3§ (1
11 G8029-870-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE FIXING PLA ITTOAREA A544E b2 (1)
12 G8030-870-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE SPONGE SHE ITTOARETA 2RO UY b (1
13 G7524-870~000  PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY N 47°05YT° KA (4)
14 G7525-870-000  PIPE CLAMP LOVER PLATE PO ATONIUAY YEAR (2)
15 G5317-170-000 X SHAFT COVER. WASHER O - T A I (8)
18 HA-0031800~00  SWITCH 249+ (1)
17 HA-0030500-0B  SWITCH, YELLOW 2495 ¥ (1)
18 HA-0030500-0A  SWITCH, GREEN 249534 2
19 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $92%9™ ¥4X0.7 L=8 (8)
20 SH-6063502-TN __HEXAGONAL-HOLE ROLT M6 L=35 nydyPHET AR M6 =35 (4)
21 VP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 TR (4)
22 G8037-870-0B0  OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE ASM TORETIIR 27443 V3 1
23 G8037-870~-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE JUN TIHEYIRIFA4R 1YY (1
24 G8039-870-000  CROVN KNOB 177 (1)
25 G8040-870-000__ CROYN KNOR SETSCREW S9J7" PRES” (1)
26 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY AT BVRA 2
27 G7525-870-000  PIPE CLAMP LOVER PLATE N AI°HIYEY Y84R (1
28 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 =35 TYAITHE" A (1)
29 ¥P-0641600~SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 A (2)
30 G5006-870-000  CASTER 24 4
31 G7524-870-000  PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY W ATV R4 6
32 G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT PI Y% 4
33 SH-6064002-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT S et 2
34 SM-6064002-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Ry BIPIE R 4
35 SM-9102003-SB__SCREW M10 L=20 nyarE AR 10 L=20 16
36 SH-6057052-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT By 3TPIE bE 2
37 SH-6057052-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Ty YT A" AR 10
38 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATIFY" €AZ MA L=12 2
39 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FAT1EY" BAZ M3 L=12 2
40 ¥P-0641600-SC__ WASHEW 6.4X12.5%X1.6 AR 2
41 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 R 4
42 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 £33 3% 10.5X18X2 16
43 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER BTN E ITHA NS 4
44 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER - E93THTF T4 M5 20
45 ¥S-1020002-KN__ SPRING WASHER M10 A EH % H10 16
46 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 10
47 HH-6050001-SC  NUT M5 EYIIIYE M5X0.8 192 10
48 NM-6030001-SC  NUT K3 RYE73YE K3X0.5 132 2
49 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ByRrFYE H5X0.8 132 2

— 36 —



19. BAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS ()

AT L — LR C3)

/

b\

N

\
Y

- 37 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 4 Oty
1 G8005-870-000  TABLE SUPPGRT A F-7TABRIA 6
2 G8011-870-000  BED STOPPER A AT FZR2A® A 1
3 G8012-870-000 BED STOPPER B ATwbkab9A°B 1
4 135-07405 ROLLER E L 2
5 SH-2166003-SB .. SCREW M16 L=60 _ oydzE” At M16 1=60 4
] SH-6105502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=55 DyBsPERT AR M=10 L=55 4
7 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 TyEIP IR A 12
) SH-6062002-TP  SCREW H6 L=20 WY PFAT A M6 L=20 Z
9 SH-6061602~TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oy TR AR 2

i0 ¥P-1702616-SE  WASHER o B M 4
11 WP-1052001~-8C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIFTHTF 3TN M10 4
12 WP-0841500-3D  WASHER M3 (5 M S -4 12
13 WP-0641601-3D  WASHER M6 EIETITR IPTEIR MO 2
i4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EFPTHTR 33 MG 2
15 ¥S-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER MNETETF 16.4X26.6X3.2 4
16 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AT ET 2 M10 4

- 38 -




PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

Ly =4

20,




REF.NO KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 3 A Qty
1 G8501-870-04A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FITTING FEUYTATY MIYr4e AYR 1
2 G8502-870-0A0 ELECTROMAGHNETIC VALVE FITTING TEUITATY MIYr4R B3 1
3 G8504-870-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. kT 2b-2 73 1
4 G8505-870-0A0 PRESSURE GAUGE ASM. A UEVEESH 1
5 P¥-1351170-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FEUYTATY 1
6 PV-1352030-00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FIUITATY 1
7 PF-0252050-A0  REGULATOR VET1h-2 1
8 PC-0124010-06  SPEED CONTROLLER AE° -} aVhI-3 2
9 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2% -pravin-3 13

- - TI5YF AEIETNATY 1
11 PX-0552010-00  MUFFLER (PLASTIC} 273 (¥ avbd) 1
12 PJ-3040852-02  ELBOW AT 2
13 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y A4 223y 94 3
14 PJ-3050851-02  TEE T4- 1
15 PJ-3040851-02  ELBOY he. %3 1
16 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE 2Z3Y F4- 4
17 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOY UNION 6XPT1/4 IAF 2y 2
18 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW AR 1
19 SH-6057052-THN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT DA 7 AT A 2
_20 SM-6050802-TP  SCREN¥ H5X0.8 1.=8 o9h7PHE AR MOX0.7 1,=8 Z
21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT2%YT EL2 M4X0.7 L=8 2
22 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FTATIFYT BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
23 SL-4061691-SC  SCREW L MV ES D 2
24 SL-4061691-SC  SCREW BTET YR AT 22T 2
25 SL-4041891-SC  SCREY M4 [=18 T axdt en2 M4 =18 2
28 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT 229" A2 M4X0.7 L=8 2
27 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER eI 7 3hT¥eA M5 4
28 ¥P-0641601-SC  VASHER EFRTETE 3379 MG 2
29 ¥S-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER AN ERTET R Z
30 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 MNERTHTE MG Z2
31 NM-6060001-SD  NUT M6 o973sr M6 132 2
32 NM-6060001-SC  HUT M8 oyastyk M6 132 p
33 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 By r 9/64-40 1
34 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C P-bALFUTA 1
35 161-11403 AIR GUH 17-H*Y 1
36 161-11502 SOCKET PRl 1
37 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE I-AfF2-7" 1
38 G8506-870-000  SPEED CONTROLLER FITTING PLATE MARRAZEC VMY 4R 1
39 SM-4035051-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=50 FAT 233" M3X0.5 L=50 2
_40 S1,-4031091-8C  SCREW W3 X 10 TATaFYT B4R 2
41 PV-1552050-00  SOLENOID VALVE FrUYtATY 1
42 PJ-3040452-03 ELBOW UNION h¥ ¥ 3 2
43 PJ-3050600-04 TEE UNIOHN F-27 3
44 G8501-871-0A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALYE C ASH. FrUYTATYRMIYE 4203 1
45 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE ' {223 9F 4~ 1
48 HX-0033900-00  STUD EATUNO =Yy 2
47 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 PTETE R PATRYT 2

— 40 —



21. STACKER COMPONENTS (1)

Zg oy AER (1)




REF.NO HNOTE

PART NO.

G7511-370-000
G7512-870-000
G7514-870-0609
G7515-870-000
G7516-370-000

DESCRIPTION

SWING ARM SLEEVE

SWING ARM COLLAR

STACKER SVING ARM

GARMENT PRESSER HOLDER PIPE
GARMENT PRESSER PIPE

TYRFT -7
THEF B

AR~ TYaFT

3170 ALYy A°47°
33°pARL A 47°

G7517-870-000
G7518-870-000
G7519-870-000
G7520-870-0060
G7521-870-G00

GARMENT CLEARING PIPE

STACK PRESSER PIPE

STACK BASE SUPPORT PIPE
GARMENT PRESSER ARM STOPPER
(GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER

31 EAS4 A°47°
AZ9H34L A 47°
AR9HRT4 VTR 47°
3ITOATFINF AR9A®
327OAS4RFT A A°

G7524-870-000  PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY INE TSV Al Vi 2 3
G7525-870-000  PIPE CLAWP LOWER PLATE A4 YIUEY YR4R 1
NM-6060001-3C  HUT MG oYty M6 132
(5216-164-000  STACKER RIRG A2 A~
TA-1330405-R0O___ BUSHING AR,
TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAgY D=7.5 L=3.5
SKH~-8064002-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT DyByFIRT bR 1
SH-5052502-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Db a7HE" 4
SH-6061602-TR  SCREVW H6 L=16 DYIr7IET A M6 L=16
SH-6062502-TN _ HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT D37 +H" Ab

21 SH-6064002-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Sy e A A

=t DD

DI PN R bHHHHHHHHHH
OV ST ok L3 DO KO 0 OO0 = 0 RN o G0 B e O 6D 00 =3 O3 R by G0 [N e

WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFTTHTR IHTRIA UG
WP-0641601-5C  WASHER ESETET R 3TN MG
WP-0641601-3C  VASHER EFTHTR 3HTERA MG
WP-0641600-3C  WASHEY 6.4X12.5X1.6 vk M A 2
WP-0641600-5C  WASHEV 6.4X12.5X1.6 [k

- 42 -

DO AN OO GRS O30S O DN i Gt et o b b fed e o 32 (D



22. STACKER COMPONENTS (2)

2y AR (2D

— 43 —



REF.RO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN A ) dty
1 G7501-870-000  STACK BASE SIDE PLATE A AZPRT AT TARA 1
2 G7502-870-000  STACK BASE SIDE PLATE B AR TR 4942 B 1
3 G7503-870-000  STACK CYLINDER FITTING PLATE AR AR MY 4R 1
4 G7504-870-000  STACK BASE SUPPORT AX9HRT4 TR~} 1
b G7505-870-040  STACK TABLE ASM. ARW0F-3"8 3 i
] G7507~870-000  STACKER DRIVING SHAFT 4 ARyl FRTIVTHA 1
7 G7508-870-000  STACKER DRIVING SHAFT B Rawh- Y9Iy B 2
8 G7509-870-000  STACKER DRIVING SHAFT C Reyd~ #7977 C 1
9 G7510-870-000  STACKER SHAFT HOLDER ARM AxvE-¥"h9y 7-b 4

190 G7513-870-000 SHAFT HOLDER UMIT Fakacyb 8
11 G7522-870-000  ADJUSTER BRACKET PYT w27 v 1
12 G7523-870-000  STACK OPEN SWITCH FITTING PLAT A%y B9 RAwd BMIYT4R 1
13 G7526-870-0BC  STACKER ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE AZYB- FTUITATY 2-FT73 1
14 PA-3210001-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-90UR° 1
15 PA-2510002-A0 ATR CYLINDER IP-Iyug” 1
16 PA-2502003-A0  AIR CYLINDER IP~-3ua* 1
17 PA-3207502-A0  AIR CYLIHDER IP-3ui” 1
18 P&~9000500-00  ROCKER HOLDER aprTony 2
19 PA-9000510-00  ROCKER HOLDER b 2
20 P¥-0151100-00 AIR VALVE IP=-ATA7" 1
21 PJ-3020800-01  PARTITION UNION Byaxay 223y 1
22 (5519-164-000  STACKER OPEM SVITCH LABEL AR B~BAROZA9F FATH 1
23 B&108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VATR FUTYAR 1
24 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP VATEFPYTRRR AT9ITTL 1
25 PC~0151060-00 SPEEDL CONTROLLER AE° -Favpn-3 4
26 PC-0105110-00  SPEED CONTROLLER B2y ALRPFHRRATC 4
27 PJ-3040651~01  ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/3 IAkT2zty 6XPT1/8 3
28 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOW TART 208y 1
29 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 ¥5.2%Y" H4X0.7 L=8 p
30 SH~1040801-5P = SCREY H4¥0.7 1=8 $90%57 M4AX0.T L=8 4
31 SL-4042591-5C  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=25 FATIFYT BA HAX0.T L=25 4
32 SH-6061602-TH  SCREV M8 L=18 gy Ak M6 L=16 2
33 G6118-870-000  SHAPE REMOVING BALL BRAFTOYLTRT =R 4
34 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 uyIEPHET R M6 L=16 16
35 SH-6051002-TH  BOLT DYHIP R b 3
36 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT : oY P 35" b 8
37 SH-6062502~-TN  BEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT DyF7HET AR 4
38 SH-BOG1602-TN  SCREVW M6 L=18 oyBsPHRTkF MG 1.=18 ]
39 SH-6062002-TN  SCREY M6 L=20 DYETPHETAR MG L=20 2
40 YP~00641601-3¢ WASHER EFFTET R 37Fh MG 22
41 W¥P-0641801-8C  WASHER LHTETF 3TReh MG 12
42 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTETE 3HTEIN MG 4
43 ¥P-6641601-SC  WASHER EFPTHTE 3DTEON MB 4
44 WP-1052001-5C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EFFTITE 33T EIA M10 4
_45 Y3-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTFETHETE MG 16
45 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFETET R MG 8
47 ¥8-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHT R WG 2
43 WS-0610002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR ME 2
49 NH-B060001-SC  KUT M6 oYEIFYE M6 192 16
_50 NM-6540013-SB  HEXAGONAL NUT MI10X1,.25 Syt M10X1.25 4
51 NH-7050032-SC  NUT M5 uyhr7ontyh 8
52 NH-7060032-SC  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 RydrIdvk 3372 M6 8
53 NM-G0G0001-SC  NUT 6 a¥hs3yr U6 132 ]
54 HM~-6060001-8C  HUT M6 nyp7IvE M6 132 2
55 NH-6060001-8C NUT M6 oyaryak MG 132 2
56 HH-6120003-5C  NUT M12 Byasryr H12 392 2
57 NM-7040012-3C  PART HUMBER, SMALL MT EYR™y 39 7 4
53 HM-6040003-3C  NUT M4 DYy M4X0.7 332 2

— 44 —




3. CREASE COMPONENTS
#r 0 R

27 55 26 55 26

— 45 —



REF.NO HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION [V Qty
1 G6001-870-000  SUPPORT BASE A IITAT- A 1
2 G6002-870-000  SUPPGRT BASE B I AT-2 B 2
3 G6003~870~000  BASE SUPPORT ANGLE AT=R YT PV 1
4 G6004~-870-000  FOLDING BASE ) AT-2 2
) GA005-870-000 _ SUPPORT BRASE SHAFT JITAT-Z IH A
6 G6O06~870-000  FOLDING CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 3 YueT MIYr4R 1
7 G6007-870~-000  FOLDING ARM, LEFT Y397 Y 1
8 GB008-870-000  FOLDING ARM, RIGHT TWIIFT 3F° 1
9 G6009-870-000 FOLDIHG BASE SHAFT T AT=2I™Y 1

10 (G6010~-870-000  CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 2273 bIYr4% 1
11 G6011-870-000  OKE TOUCH BASE PLATE A FURrFAT-24% A 2
12 G6012-370-000 OME TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT TURFAT-2 BITIATY 4
13 G6013~870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL A TSy HITA 1
14 (G8014-870-000  ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B Juaefayy ¥H47B 1
15 (G6015-870-000  LOCK LEVER SHAFT A 115050 M 1. 1
16 G6016~870-000  LOCK LEVER SHAFT B W™~ 4B 1
17 G6017-370-000  OME TOUCH AUXILIARY PLATE TuyF R alk 2
18 G6018-870-00¢  LOCK LEVER 2y LA™~ 2
18 G6021-870-000 FOLDING GUARD PIPE TR A%47° 1
20 (6023~870-000  SUPPORT BASE SHAFT HETAL JSTNTRITY AR 4
21 G6024-870-000  SUPPORT BASE SHAFT BEARING FYTAT-ZITY ATPYLYT 2
22 G6025-870-000  SUPPORT BASE SHAFT OQUTER CIRCL JITAT=RYTY BT 4
23 G6026~370-000  FOLDIKG BASE SHAFT HOLDER FUAT-2I"HIT o9k 4
24 G6027-870-000  FOLDING BASE SHAFT BEARING FYAT-23" AT 2
25 G60z8-870-000 _ FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTINRG CI AT -23™h Y )
26 (i6029~873-000  ROD END SHAFT DyFTIVETYY 2z
27 (6030-870-000  ROD EWD oy IVE® 2
28 G6038-870~-000  BASE VERTICAL SUPPORT SCREW AT YT AT YYT R 2
29 PA-3205003-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-390%7 1
30 PA-3205004-A0  ATR CYLINRER IF-Myz” 1
31 PJ-4010003-00  MULTI-CONNECTOR (SOCKET SIDE) IRFFIR(IFIEETT) 1
32 PA-9000510-00  ROCKER HOLDER FIbTIRy 2
33 PJ-3040651-03  SWIVEL ELBOW ITETL IR 4
34 G7524-870-000  PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY APATOIYTT R4 4
35 (5120-171-000  THRUST COLLAR __Ab32b87- 20 2
36 G5120-171-000  THRUST COLLAR ARIARET- 20 2
37 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG s 2
38 SH-8041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 QyAIT IR AL 4
39 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ayBsTIET A M6 L=10 &
40 SH-5061202-TN  BOLT ' Y e v A 2
41 SH-6061402-TH  BOLT nYBH7IRT R 3
42 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW H6 L=20 DYsTFHET AL M6 L=20 8
43 SH-6063502-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 Dody7He"Ah M6 1L=35 4
44 SH-6082502-TN  BOLT QYH77FRT 4
45 SH-6102512-TP  SCREW M10X1.5 L=25.0 OYayPIE- Ak M10 1=25 2
46 SM-8102512-TP  SCREW M10X1.5 L=25.0 oYRHFIRTAN M10 L=25 2
47 SH-6125002-TP  SCREW DyATPHET RE 4
43 SM-6125002-TP  SCREW DoBhP+H" Ak 4
49 SM-8060802-TP  SCREVW M6 L=8 FARST M6 L=8 4
50 SH-80G0R02-TP  SCREW MG L=3 RAEY” MG L=8 4
51 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER EITETE 373 MB 2
52 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETETR 3T IS MO 8
53 ¥P-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFFTETE 3TERE MS 4
54 ¥P-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFPTETF 3HTETE M8 2
i YP-1101016-3D  WASHER 11%20X1 B34 % 11X20X1 2
56 WP-1052001-3C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIFTIT R 3PTERA M0 2
57 ¥P-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24%2.5 EFRTHTF 13X24X2.5 4
58 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 B3P R 13X24X2.5 4
59 NM-6080001-SD  NUT M8X1.25 RYB7IvE M8 132 Z
60 NM-6080001-8C  NUT M&X1.25 ayhr3yr M8 192 2
61 PJ-3080600-01  UNIONW, ¥ bt MU 2
62 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW FUYTRYFIATIFST 1
83 SH-BOG3502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M8 1.=35 DoRa7 "4k KB L=35 4
64 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTHTE IATRIE MG 4
65 G6040-870-000  SHIH FUIF 4 FFavt 48 2

— 46 —




24. CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)
fror—UBKk (1)

— 47 —



Note { T )

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION L Qw
1 NH-6040001-5C  HUT W4 nYEEet K4X0.7 132 4
2 G6301~870~-000  FOLDING BASE PLATE I AT-24% 1
3 (G6302-870-000  FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE A I3 IIT4%A 2
4 G6303-870-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE B az ¥3T4%B 3
5 (6304-870-000 FOLDING PLATE A. LEFT Y3424 £27Y 1
6 G6305-870-000  FOLDING PLATE A, RIGHT Faz43A 337 1
7 G6306-870-000  FOLDING PLATE B 1342 B 2
8 G6307-870-000 FOLDIWG PLATE C 3Wa314C 1
9 G6308-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A, LEFT RITHIARA RV 1

10 G8309-870~-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE A. RIGHT 2/EBI4RA 3%7 1
11 (6310-870-000  CLOTH PRESSER PLATE B 2)1314% B 2
12 G5311-870-000  CLOTH PRESSER PLATE C 2I4¥14% C 1
13 G6312-870-000  FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 2orn A4 XY 1
14 G6313-370-000  FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 2 ruty4s 33T 1
15 G6314-870-000  CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE RIEBIZRT uY” 1
16 (G5315-870-000  BASE PLATE CUSHION AR=24R Tday 2
17 (i6316-870-000 U RUBBER Uz™a 2
13 G6317-870-000  POCKET PRESSER FITTING PLATE FrobUL FIYYA% 1
18 G6318-870-000  POCKET CLOTH PRESSER A R rob 2T A 1
20 G6319-870-000 PNCKET CLOTH PRESSER B £ rok 2441 B 1
21 G6018-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE TR Fr42 2
22 G6020-870~000  FOLDING POSITIONING PLATE EUREE > S1 2
23 G6022-870-000  FOLDING STEPSCREW Mz vy 10
24 G68031-870-000  BEARIKG BEtY ATFYLYT 4
25 G5032-870-000  BASE 5 hagt4 2
26 (68033-870-000  PLATE, LEFT Frn4% eyty 1
27 (G6034~870-000  PLATE, RIGHT Frn4as¥” 1
28 G6035-870-000  CYLINDER PLATE Frory et 4R 2
29 G6036-870-000  POCKET PRESSER KHOB FrebbeL 7T 2
30 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET IPACER RIAML RHTIYE ZA°-% 4
K3l B1144-026-000  NIPPER STUD SPRING ALY AT R 10
32 B3552-481-000  OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR 2V 84 B35~ 4
33 B1625-220-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE THIRL SYUET 1Y 2
34 B1626-220-000 CYLIMDER PIN WueT eyt ety 2
35 H3-6110420-8¢  NUT 11/84-40 Ryt 11/64-49 2
36 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.3 9y 20
37 PA-1001019-00  AIR CYLIKDER 7=z 5
38 Pa-1601007-a0  AIR CYLINDER I7-ua” 2
39 PI-4010004-00  HULTICONNECTOR (PLUG) LAFIFTR (7738 T) 1
49 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TuRYIeR”F pJ
41 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE MIPPLE FO2ZYTR 14
42 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK GLavh-71 o 11
43 HX-0030700-00  TUBE Fa-7" .2
44 HX-0023300-00 CLIP ey ATuRT 5
45 HX-0023300-0B _CABLE BAND gy AU 2
46 35-6110670-TP  SCREW e FEYT 2
47 55~9111820-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 yFrA* A 11/64-40 L=18 2
48 85-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TRESEYT 11/64-40 1.=7 4
49 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREV H=6 W=4.1 2TUFYT H=6 ¥=4.1 4
50 SH-1044050~3¥  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=40 17233 K4X0.7 1.=40 3
51 SM-6040802-TK  SCREW oYITPFET AR H4R0.T L=8 10
52 SH-5041202-TH  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYFIPIETAR M4X0.7 L=12 10
53 SH-6041802-Th  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 DYBIPHETAL H4X0.7 L=18 4
. b4 SM-8042002-88  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 DYEIFFAT AR M4X0.7 L=20 10
55 SM-8043052-TN  SCREW M4 =30 BYHYF IR AR 4
56 SH-6051002~-TH  BOLT BYRYTH A 2
57 SM-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Qod7P IR 8} 4
58 SH-6062002-TH  SCREW M6 L=20 ayRYPHETAE MG L=20 4
59 ¥P-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 LT R 3R ¥es M4 10
60 Y¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 o i M I 3 T 10
61 ¥P-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EFRTITF 3TN M4 4
62 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LT 33TEeR M4 12
83 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MFTETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
64 WP-0450801-5D0  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E79°8"% 4.5X10X0.8 4
65 RE~-0300000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM) Ef72EX7 3 4
66- WP-0531001-SC  VASHER ESETETR 3BT ReA M 4
87 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIFTHR XTI M5 2
68 WP~0641601-SC  YASHER E3TETE 33788 MO 4
69 N5-6110360-SP  RUT oy¥rIvE 2
70 NH-6040001-SC  RUT M4 gayayFee M4X0.7 132 7

=ALL THE PART NUMBER, ARTICLES AND FEATURES ON THIS PAGE ARE DIFFERENCE
WITH SPECIFICATION.

TOHIEBEr M TW3ETORRECORE. BURECERIGEB I LT
BrwgEd,

- 48 —




25. CREASE GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)
oy - VBRR (2)

— 49 —



,?6¥  Ry
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ i 4 Qv

o ot B 328 41 A . i S o T A 813, £ T o o o B T e i S M o o T S o L M 7 A o et S o S S bt b VY i e e Sk o ¥ o ek Sk Al S it ek i e o S et e S P e e S o T o o

1 WP-0641801-SC / WASHER ESYTHTR BTN MO 2
2 <G6331-870-000~ TEMPLET (115%130%R20) F24%(115%130%R20) 1
3 G6332-870-000  TEMPLET FITTING PLATE F24% MYr4% 1
4 66019-870-000  OKE TOUCH LOCK PLATE Py FRIIA2 1
5 §6110-870-000 _ ONE TOUCKH POSITIONING PLATE 22 Tuprd {FEI4% 1
6 G6111-870-000  POCKET PRESSER SPRING K rvb MPINR 2
7 G6112-870-000  POSITIONING PLATE, LEFT F2T 4% €27y 1
8 G6113-870-000  POSITIONING PLATE, RIGHT 15527948 3% 1
9 (G6114-870-000  POSITIONING PLATE SETSCREW 45X V4% RS 2
10 $$-1110840-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%3° 11/64-40 L=8 4
11 $$-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5F* 11/64-40 L=4.3 4
12 $5-1121010-TP  SCRE¥ 3/16-40 L=10 8533 2
13 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 RYFIFIE LR M6 L=16 2
14 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k39 3% 3.7X8X0.3 2
15 WP-0480856-SP_ WASHER 4.8%8,4X0.8 k345 % 4,8%8,4%0.8 4
16 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L33 BT % 3144 M6 2
17 NS-6110360~TP  HEXAGONAL NUT oyRrYE 4
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYArIYE 11/64~40 2
19 <G6335-870-000 — PRESSER PLATE 19344 1
20 (B336-870-000 __ ONE TOUCH FITTING PLATE TOHI ToRot MIYI4R 1
21 G6337-870-000  PRESSER POSITIONING PLATE IIT 4557345 1
22 G6338-870-000  GARMENT PLATE TOIF RTIVAR 1
23 G6338-870-000  PRESSER PLATE CUSHION 19342 FyYay 1
24 G6019-870-000  ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE TY4r$ly 4% 1
25 _SS-1110640-TP . SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 5.5 259" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
26 $S-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MWI5FY 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
27 SM-6051402-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 RyBYPFET AL H5 L=14 2
28 SM~6062002-TN  SCREV M6 L=20 DYBITIETAR M6 L=20 2
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 EST A% 4.5X10X0.8 2
30 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ESTHF IDUA K5 2

Note ( &8 )
*ALL THE PART RUMBER, ARTICLES AND FEATURES ON THIS PAGE ARE DIFFERENCE
¥ITH SPECIFICATION.

ITOHKLEBREBEXATHWEZETOBETORE., AMEUVEREIEHEC - T
Bixhxd,

-~ 50 —




26. CREASE GUAGE COMPONENTS (3)
oy — UMK (3)

16

— 51 ~



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By A A Qty
1 G6335-871-000  PRESSER PLATE OUTER FRAME 141439490 1
2 G6336-871-0A0  PRESSER PLATE,LEFT ASH. MI{ER IR 1
3 (G6337-871-0A0  PRESSER PLATE,RIGHT ASH. TRIA23F"43 1
4 G6339-871-000  PRESSER PLATE WASHER TRL42T9 % 2
) (6340-871-000  PRESSER FIXED PLATE 19137442 1
6 (6341-871-000  PRESSER FITTING PLATE 5L 42 1
7 G5342-371-000  PRESSER PUSH-OUT PLATE IRLLFPE" 4% i
8 G6343-871-00¢  CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FHIIT YT UM ST 48 1
9 (G6344-871-000  CYLINDER PRESSER PLATE PAE UL RV s A 1
10 G6345-871-000  DETECTOR PLATE 3202949 1
11 G6346-871-000  CYLINDER SHAFT T ITY 1
12 (:6347-871-000 CYLINDER DRIVING PLATE A IVRTHET 9424 1
13 G6348-871-000 CYLINDER DRIVING PLATE B VT IETI44B 1
14 G6349-871-000 CYLIWDER SHAFT STOPPER VR I Hab N 1
15 G6338-870-000 _GARMENT PLATE 37709% 3T994% i
16 G6339-870-000  PRESSER PLATE CUSHIGN IPI4% Hoday 1
17 G6015-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK PLATE PMErs iV EE 1
18 $5-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 393" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
19 S5-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 2AE73YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 P
_20 SH-8051202-TN _ SCREV M5X0.8 1=12 ayayrETAE M5X0.8 L=12 2
21 SH-6062002-TH  SCREW M6 L=20 oYRIFIR AR M6 L=20 2
22 WP-0450801-3D  VASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L3574 % 4.5X10%0.38 2
23 WP-0531001-8C  VWASHER EFETETR 3TN M5 Z
24 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTF 3T M6 2
25 H5-6110310~SP  HNUT 11/64-40 RY#IIE 11/64-40 2
26 G6341-870~G00  PRESSER FITTING PLATE TEIRIYY458" 2
.27 (6342-870-000  FLOAT PREVENTION PLATE 32TEIRRT I8 1
28 55-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hEFEYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 4
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EFPTH% 4.5510X0.8 4
_30 B2519-850-0AC LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS 2973%% 23AF %3 4
31 E7308-700-000  THRUST WASHER ATAF TSy 6
32 PJ-4010006-00  CONNECTOR TRFLRIR (727 H7T) 1
33 PA-1200504-00  CYLINDER AR YROZET ROYLRT 1
34 PA-1601519-A0  SHAFT CYLIMDER PR 1
35 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBQOW S Y. 5 4
36 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLRvi-2 ho 1.8
37 B3108-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER AFPUFA 2A° -3 P
38 SD-0600321-3T  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 ¥TuRST D=6 H=3.2 1
39 385-1110840-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 539" 11/64-40 L=§ 2
40 SM-40408Q1-SK _ SCREW M4 1=8 74732V H4X0.T7 L=8 2
41 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT nYRY7HET L 4
42 SH~6041002-TH  BOLT OYAIFFETRE 4
43 SM-6051002-THN  BOLT BYEIPFET A 2
44 SH-6051202-TN  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=12 oyru7HET AR M5X0.8 L=12 2
45 ¥P-0430801-5C  WASHER W4 LR 3hTFes M4 2
46 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFTTHTE 3FTEIN M4 4
47 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER EFFTHT R 3pTEIL M5 2

- 52 —




27. PATTERN FIT COMPONENTS

W& DE B

-~ 53 —



REF.NO HKOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By o A Qty
1 G6201-370-0A0 BTITIEIY U4 I3 1
2 (6201-870-000  CYLINDER PLATE FUITIR YRR (1)
3 G6202-870-000  AUXILIARY PLATE POt FITa4% (1)
4 G6203-870-000  REMOVING PLATE FTIFTE 42T H4R (1)
5 GH204-570-000  PATTERN ARRANGING PLATE A N FPIEARA 1
§ #01  G6205-870-000  PATTERN ARRANGING PLATE B 3757148 (1
7 PA~-5001001-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-us™ (L)
& PA-1203002-A0  AIR CYLINDER IF-3ueT (L
9 PA-9000520-00  ONE-CROWN KNUCKLE JOINT R ESV) VARV (1)

10 PJ-3010662-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 A-Jazdy (2]
11 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW R-A IRET (2)
12 SK~6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 2YHYPFETAE H4X0.7 L=10 (2)
13 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYz 3RT A M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
14 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 OYhy7HR Ak M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
15 SM-6040802-TP  SCREY M4X0,7 [=8 ik 1 (4}
16 SM-6081552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 vV ISr I T (4)
17 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 E3PhTF 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
18 WP-0430800-8D  WASHER H4 LSET TR 237820 M4 (2)
19 WP-0430800-3D  WASHER M4 BT R 207 Reh M4 (2}
20 HS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER AEFETETR N4 (2)
21 #01  G6205-370-00A  MATCHING PLATE B2 W IFIE5B2 (n
Note ( ¥EE€ )Y#01....SELEVTIVE PART BEIR B &

— 54 —




28. MODEL PLATE COMPONENTS

TR B %




REF.NO ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGOCH [ Qty
1 (6101-870-000  TEMPLET BASE BRARAT 2R 1
2 G6102-870-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT BASE MR IYTRT 4 1
3 G6103-870-000  TEMPLET CYLINDER FITTING PLATE B24% RS RYr4% 1
4 (6104-870-000  TEMPLET REMOVING BASE PLATE D4R APTY AT-24% 1
5 (G6105-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING ANGLE A DR4ETH FUaTh A 1
6 G6106-870-000  SHAPE REMOVING ANGLE B B4R FUHTR B 1
7 G6107-870-000  SHAPE ONE-TOUCH FITTING PLATE FeFUyF MIYE4R 1
8 G6103-870-000  ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B TURIFAT~I4% B 1
g (6109-870~000  ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE C JUE9FAT-14% C 1

10 G6115-870-000  TWO-STEP PRESSER CYLIHDER SHAF b ML . L) M A 2
11 G6116~-870-000  GREASE NIPPLE 72297k 2
12 G6117-370-000  TEMPLET RENEAR GUIDE B34 YPBTALT 1
13 G6118-870~000  SHAPE REMOVING BALL BRAMTIIS R4 1
14 PA-3240001-AC  AIR CYLINDER IP-3u3” 1
15 PA-9000510-00  ROCKER HOLDER E i) 1
16 PJ-3040651-03  SWIVEL ELBOW YR IR 2
17 G6012-8370-000  ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT ToRpFAT-2 EYITINTY 2
18 G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B TR FRyy BITB 1
19 G6016-870-000  LOCK LEVER SHAFT B Ry7LAT-3" 4B 1
20 (6018-870-000 _ LOCK TEVER By in®- ]
21 B1505-205-000  SPACER ER RIS N | 4
22 RC-1400001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING CH 2ray 4
23 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Doyyris st H5 L=14 4
24 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 RYRFFIRT R H5X0.8 L=16 11
25 SH-6051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.§ L=18 o9hrFrE Ak M5¥0.8 1=16 4
26 SH-6052002-TP  SCRE¥ M5 L=20 oYy FET AL HBX0.8 L=20 4
27 SH-8061002~-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oY¥IFFET AR M6 L=10 4
28 SH-8061402-TN  BOLT BYA77FE" b 4
29 SM-6061402-TH  BOLT RYBIFFET A 4
30 SH-6082002-TH  SCREW K8 L=20 DYRR7 IR AR HB L=2Q 4
31 SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 oyAyTIET AR M8 L=20 2
32 SH-6082002-TN  SCREV M8 L=20 OYBIPIRT A M8 L=20 2
33 SH-6083002-TP  SCREVW M8 L=30 oYy 7FET A 4
34 SH-6125002-TP  SCREW Dy hI¥ 4 bh 4
35 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER 174 M e Sy A 54 15} 4
36 WP-0641601-8C  VASHER EFFTHTR 3L MG 4
37 WP~0841601-35C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTATE 3HTIEN M8 2
38 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 L3RR 3hTRe M8 2
39 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X%2.5 EFETHTF 13X24%2.5 4
40 ¥YP-08416071-SC _ WASHER 8.4%17.4X1.6 v i e Sy i 53 2
41 WS-0820002-KN¥  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFETET R ME 2
42 NM-6540063-5SB 1
43 G6119-870-000  CYLINDER COLLAR BRARIVIRT DT~ 1
44 G6120-370-000  CYLINDER STOPPER pESEINE My {TT A 1
45 SH-6041602~-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 RYEPFIETAEF M4X0.7 L=16 1

— 56 —




29. PRESSER GARMENT COMPONENTS

R E R

~
~

21

@
)

i) )




REF.NO NOTE

an e it e sl T P TR e o Sk S T Y Y P i S A ot A e i T o UL 442 e i A Y I e e e S B Aot ot o oy e B o aad b i e T o e e L Yo Y O i e o ot A o e S o ok et

PART MNO.

G6251-870-000
i6252-870-000
G6254-870-000
G6255-870-000
G6256-870-000

DESCRIPTION

GARMENT CYLINDER FITTING PLATE
GARMENT CYLINDER FITTING PLATE
GARMENT PRESSER SHAFT

GARMENT PRESSER SUPPORT SHAFT
GARMENT PRESSER UPPER PLATE

3FTOIVET FYYE4R ERTY
OIyet MIYr4E 3%
TSIV H

ITRAEL YT
3ITTOARL H14%

G6257~370-0A0
G6259-870-000
G6263-370-000
G6253-870-0AA
G6253-870-0AB

GARMENT PRESSER LOWER PLATE AS
GARMENT PRESSER FITTING BLOCK
GARMENT PRESSER LINK BALL
GARMENT PRESSER FULCRUM PLATE
GARMENT PRESSER FULCRUM PLATE

227 OARLYRA4R DR

32T RUYF Ty

I RTRTNVIET K
ITTRAIITUAR TYaTY eRTY
3ITTOARTIHTFVAR FYITY 3%°

PA-2002517-A0
PA-2002518-40
PA-8000500-00
PJ-3040405-04
HAT-80230T00

AIR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER

ROCKER HOLDER

ELBOW UNION

KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE

IP-uyt

L7-3u4a™

E TN L

IRRT 2ty

249 YT eT4 (TOO2)

TA-1250304-R0
S5-8150822-TP
SH-6041602-TN
SH~-6042002-5N
SE-6057402-TH

RUBBER PLUG

SCREY 15/64-28 L=8

SCREVW M4 X 16

SCREW M4X0.7 L=20
HEZAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14

FAEY

FAXY® 15/64-28 L=8
oY7L A H4X0.7 L=16
DYRy7IETA M4X0.7 L=20
Dy P A Ak MD L=14

SH-6051402-TN
SH-8052002-TN
SH-6051002-TP
SH-6061602-TP
YP-0521016-8D

HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14
BOLT

SCREW MBX0.8 L=10

SCREW H8 L=16

YASHER 6.2X13X1

Dy E77 3R A M5 L=14
BHIT IR A

oYEPHRT AL M5X0.8 L=10
QYWIPTET A

ey 6251351

WP-0841601-3C
NH-6080001-SC
G6028-870~000
PJ-3050600-04

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6

NUT M8X1.25

FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI
TEE UNION

- 58 —

EFETETR 3FTEL M8
nYErIYE M8 132
FYAT-297h xR 9Yy
F-2°

B DS B DO b b OO0 2 b pb R P 00 PO e DN e e e B P DD RO e DO e e



30. FEEDER COMPONENTS (D)
Wk ABR (L)




REF.NO KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION - | Uty
1 G5503-870-000  PRESSER ARM L5 1
2 G5504-870~000  DRIVING LEVER FRTHLAT- 1
3 G5505-870-000 DRIVING LEVER BOSS SETHSVAT-RT 2 1
4 G5506-870-000  DRIVING ROD ZET9 nwpT 1
5 (5507-870-00C ROD END A 15 2 1
(i G5508~870-000 ROD END B oyFIVETB 1
7 G5509-870-000 ROD END SHAFT QYR IVETITY 2
8 G5513-870-000  SLIDE SHIFTER A AT ITZA 2
9 G5515-870-060  SHAFT A Jv7FA 2

10 GhH518-870~-000  PUSHTHG-UP DRIVING PLATE 1375 2k o432 1

11 G5519-870-000¢  PUSHING-UP SHAFT HOLDING PLATE TITHTITY 94y 2
12 G5520-870-000  SLIDE SHAFT HOLDER FITTING PLA A54RT T PR 42 2
13 G5521-870-000  PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT HL IFVYTY 2
14 G5522-870-006  ROTATING SHAFT HOLDER FITTING ATV MY r4RA 2
15 G5523-870-000  ROTATING SHAFT HOLDER FITTING BTy RYYYA4B 2
16 SM-4040801-SH  SCREW M4 L=38 FATAFYT M4X0.7 L=8 4
17 65527-870-000  FULCRUM SHAFT Uty 2
18 G5531-870-000 BEARING A ATTIUTA 4
19 G5533-870-000  BEARING C ATTYUETC 4
20 G5bh37-870-000  ROD END B LOCK NUT Ok IV R _pAFok 1
21 G5538-870-000 ROD END WASHER OyFTIVET $THE p
22 B7810-980~000  TENSION RING FuvIv YUy 2
23 B1628-261-000  BODY CAP Fa-t94 P42 2
24 PA-3202503~00  THIN CYLINDER VWITH GUIDE FUARTYR eapTy ST 1
- - = oYy ™ =
26 SH-B051602-TP  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=16 oyay7 T A H5X0.8 L=16 4
27 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 DYE77HETRE M6 L=25 2
28 SK-6062502-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1Oy by 0 2
29 SH-9084533-3C  SCREVW M8 L=45 EYHIETAE M8 L=45 4
30 S¥-6103002-TP  HEXAGOLNAL-HOLE BOLT DT IE" AE .
31 SK-9063213-CH  SCREW M6 L=32 ayayET AL M6 1L=32 4
32 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EFRTETF IATRIA NS 4
33 WP-1052001-8C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EFRTHTR 3PTEA MIO 4
34 (G5534-870-000  ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER FFVIT 0N -
35 RC-1500001-KP  SNAP RING 16,0 _CH™2kim 2
36 G5528-870-000  BEARING STEPSCREW ATPYUET 2RSS 2
37 G5529-870~000  PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE TRIFYFarb442 1
38 (6011-870-000 ONE TOUCH BASE PLATE A FURFAT=24% A 1
39 G6012-870-000  ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT PUReFAT =2 BYITINTY 2
A4Q _G6013-870-000  ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL A JuEitelr FI9TA 2
41 G6015-870-000  LOCK LEVER SHAFT A LAt - hA 1
42 G6018-870-000 LOCK LEVER a0 17 1
43 G6017-870-000  ONE TOUCH AUXILIARY PLATE Tond RITadR 1
44 SH-8082002-TH  SCREW M6 L=20 oYFIFIET AR M6 L=20 1
45 137-28001 THRUST COLLAR JRPTh 252E9k 2
46 SM-6061602~TN  SCREW M6 L=16 oyRyPIRT R M6 L=16 2
47 SM-6062502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT By iy 4
48 SH-6063502-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT W6 L=35 Qo PHET A MG L=35 8
49 SM-6065002-TP  SCRE¥ M6 L=50 oYIPFET A M6 L=50 1
50 _SH-8081202-TP_ SCREW M8 =12 DYHITIE"4Y 2
51 SM-6081552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 VLS & A 1
b2 SH-6082502-TH  BOLT BYHIP R hb 4
53 NM-6160013-SN  HNUT M16 nyErrye M16 1
54 ¥P-06841601-SC  WASHER EISTITR 3HTEIN MB 4
55 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER ETETHT R 3739 MG 2
56 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESHTETF 3hTETA M8 2
57 WP-0641801-SC  WASHER EFTETE 3BT M6 8
58 (G5541-870-000  HOLDING PLATE CONNECTIG PLATE FITYTITY ar4Rvy A2 2
59 SH-6063002-TH  SCREW M6 L=30 ZYRIPTETAE MG L=30 4
60 VP-0641601-5C  HASHER EIFTHT2 3HTF9L MO &
61 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 Iy MG 152 4
62 (5539-870-000  CONNECTING PLATE LIV R9F VT LY 1
63 (G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B Tt BF9TR 1
64 G5545-870-000  SHIM HIOF  Fadb43a 8
65 PC-0151060~-00  SPEED CONMTROLLER A A M) 3 et 1
66 PJ-3040851-03  SWIVEL ELBOW UL TR 1
87 W¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTE R 3ATFON MG 1
63 WP-0641601~5C  WASHER EFRTYTE 3PTRN MB 4
69 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTETR 3FTERL OM3 4
10 ¥5-0610002-KN_ SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 NTEETHT2 MG 4
71 G5501-871-000  CONNECTOR MOUNTING PLATE ER et EIRIVE BN 1
72 (5502-871-000  SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE pES VSRS SV ATV E B 6 1
73 PJ-4010005-00  CONNECTOR IRFIXYR (b T) 1
74 HD-0003800~00  SENSOR ey e 1

- 60 —




31. FEEDER COMPONENTS (2)
L REER (2)

— 61 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ I | Qty
1 G5501-870-000  SENDING BASE A4 1
2 G5502-870-~000  PRESSER FEED BASE TR T4 1
3 G5510-870-000 FEED BASE SHAFT HOLDING PLATE TR v 4% 1
4 G5511-870-000 PIPE FIXING PIECE NAT°AF4 AY 2

-870~ IFTER_SUPPORT PLATE 25478 1144 1
6 G5514-870-000 SLIDE SHIFTER B 254+ 37428 1
7 G5516-870-000  SHAFT B ¥ 7+B 1
3 G5517-870-000  SHAFT HOLDER e TrRART P4
9 PA-3200502-00  AIR CYLINDER IFIuEt 2
10 (5532-870-000  BEARING B _ ATPYVYCR 4
11 G5535-870-000 PIPE FIXING PIECE SETSCREW N AT AFAAVE ARV 4
12 G5536~870~000  STOPPER BGLT p {00 o AN 2
13 PA-8000130~00  ROTARY ACTUATER o-%yFPhfrr-4% 1
14 SK-6063502-TF  SCREV M6 L=35 130 Lo il A 1
15 SH-6082502~TN  BOLT : BYINT AT A 4
16 SH-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L1=30 oyRsPHETRE N8 L=30 2
17 SH-5107002-TP  SCREVW M10 L=70 oYIPHRT b 4
18 SH-9063213-CN  SCREV M6 L=32 TYEBET A M6 L=32 2
19 ¥P-1052001~SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 ESETH R 3PTEeR M10 4
20 HH-6080003-SB  NUT M8 oyEsyr M8 332 2
21 G5525-870-000  SPACER A AN =% A 4
22 G5530-870-000  LINER 54— 1
23 SH-6053502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 RydF AT AR M5 L=35 8
24 137-90902 CHARGE SHAFT COLLAR Ut AV 3Ty b5 4
25 SH-1051601-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 1716 53397 M5X0.8 L=16 5
26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 by Vid it A8 3
27 SH-6083002-TH  SCREW M8 L=30 oYIPFETAF M8 L=30 2
28 SH-6082502-TH  BOLT DYIHF IR A 2
29 SM-6106502-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=65 o3P AR H10 L=65 4
30 YP-0641601-5C  WASHER B3I 3HTETA MG 2
31 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EHTIN R 3ETRTL M8 2
32 WP-0841601-SC  VWASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eSS : 3PTSOA M8 4
33 WP~-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIFTH R SHTEON M10 4
34 G5540-870~000  SHOCK ARSORBER VES L dr i/ oc e 2
35 PC-0151060-00 _ SPEED CONTROLLER AL’ -FCavbp-3 2
38 #01  (5542-870-000 SHIM & Se TR FadtAYLA 1
37 #01  G5543-870-000  SHIM B v TRRAET FaE4IAB (1)
38 #01  G5544-870-000 SHIM C e TRRAE T Fade4IAC {1)
39 PJ~3040405-05  ELROV IRRT Y 4
Note ( #E2 )#01....SELECTIVE PART IR S

— 62 —




32. TRANSFORMER COMPONENTS
k5o Z BA%

REF.NO KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S dty
1 M8501-570-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASH. [V R 1
2 SM-9081603-SC  REXAGONAL HEAD SCREW oYHET b 4
3 H1005-570-0A0  TRANSFORMER PLATE COVER ASM. FIUARIYT4R IR 53 1
4 SL-4041091~SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2FYT AR M4X0.T7 L=10 4
) H3908-570-000  SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ZANESTF Y 1
] H8605-570-CA0  TERMINAL BASE C ASH. VS MR E 1
7 SL-4041081~SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIEYT Az M4 L=10 4
3 SL-4041081-5C  SCREVW M4 L=10 FAT2EYT tAz M4 L=10 4
9 E9602-701-000  FUSE 44 BUEABY £2-AT 44 p4

10 HX-0033900-00  STHUD FNTUA® =Y 4

- 63 —



33. CONNECTOR COMPONENTS

I3 7 7 Bf%

REF.NO NOTE PART ND.
1 H8514-570-0A0  INPUT DEVICE POWER SOURCE CORD b LU E S E T e B 1
2 M8591-570-CAB  INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM. bte 3/ L e o O AR 1
3 H8506~570-0AC  MACHINE CORD ASM. BV S A N 1
4 M8511-570-0A0  OPERATION SV CORD ASH. THISYI-+T 1
5 M3516-570~0AC _ DC POWER SOURCE CORDR ASM, DCF™ U va~-k"43 1
6 M8521-570-0A0  STAND CORD ASH. ARV I-4TH3 1
7 M8520-570-0A0  MARKING LIGHT CORD ASM. R-FVYT LRI 1
3 H8505-570-040 FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD F°ur™ya-p"¥3 1
9 M8590-570~-AAB  TERMINAL RASE B CORD ASM. 2UIRT4B1-+" 03 1
KO0 -~ - \J\‘“j"“.}
11 M8592-570-AA0  FDD CORD ASH. FDDa-+"73 1
12 M3591-570-BA0  PANEL CORD ASM. EETEMIEIN 1
13 M8534-570-0A0  INPUT DEVICE POWER CABLE ASM. &L LS b L L B U 1
14 M8591~570-DA0  INPUT DEVICE CABLE ASH. e 3, DEV PSR TR 1
) ~870- EPMA L M ol £
16 H8539-570~0A0  OPERATION SW RELAY CABLE ASM. FAESHFA -7 AN 1
17 M8544-570-0A0  POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. APREFTUET U7 AR 1
18 M8591-570-EA0  PANEL RELAY CABLE ASM. N ERF2YY4 F-TT RN 1
19 M8547-570-04A0  MARKING LIGHT CABLE ASM. ERE VL AE IS S A K 1
20 M8531-570-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM, FRDF v~ ur—1"44%3 1
21 M8590~570-CA0  TERMINAL BASE CABLE B ASM. EVVENRT T LA W 1
22 H8590-570~-BA0  TERMINAL BASE CABLE A ASH. VL AR VR 1
23 M8592-570-BA0  FDD CABLE ASM. FpD¥-7"A%% 1




34. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BWAER v 7 ZABIHR




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S Qty
1 M8545-570-0A0  FDD ASH. FbD7z 1
2 - BX-0029300-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER TRES =~ FT42Y (1)
3 M1004-570-000. FDD COVER FDDHA™- - (2)
4 SL-4030881-SC  SCREVW M3X8 FAT2YT Bhx M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
5 M1006-570-000 FRD FITTING PLATE FhDRIS Y42 1
6 SL~4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FAT3FY" EAx M3 L=12 4
7 SL-4051091-3C  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FATIFIT tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2
8 M1001-570-0A0  X-Y CONTROL BOX ASM. X-Y F7wanhs 1
9 M1003-570-0A0  OPERATION PANEL COVER ASM. VORNT IAINT -3 (1)

10 H8H28-570-0A0  LED ASM.. GREEN LED 3h™u%3 (1
11 M8529~570-0A0  LED ASM., RED LED 7373 e}
12 SL-4030691-3C  SCREW M3X6 FAT2FYT tAx M3X0.5 L=6 {4)
13 M8526-570-0A0  QUARTZ MODULE ASHM. bEVELEMES BVH (1
14 H8604-570~0A0  PANEL BASE ASM. PANEL ®n°u7% (1)
15 M1002-570-000  OPERATION PANEL BOTTOM PLATE YN FA) 24 D]
16 M1001-060-000  PLUG AHFTT Y N
17 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG kALY (1)
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WA VR (1
19 HX-0033000-00  BASE PART FNTUAC Y (4)
20 HX~0033000-04  BASE PART FNT YA -y (4)
21 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 BAZEYT (M3X20) (4}

— BB —




35. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

LB B R
1 i3
T ‘T"“““*}I"”““_’—' ““'_"”‘,}““"_“““J"”"""“‘Tl
? 1 37 |
===l =N H@ TT“ i
R L
L = g L oo 00
nnee e Be o ([ 400z
HEE 0L E O 00 e e Ol gy :
I e A= L R R T
! iy ] [ b 0 i |
AL R s
| i

/ '>< X\ X \

\ - \ !
i2 114 12 10 11 12 10 11 42

- 67 —



REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 M8601-570-AA0  CPU BASE AA ASH. CPU%A™Y AAYX 1
2 HL-0105200-05  IC ic (1
3 HL-0105200-06 IC IC (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V Fovs 3.6V (1
) M8603-570-AAD  1/0 BASE AA ASH. F/0%0™Y AADS 1
6 HL-0093800-09 IC 1C (1)
7 H8903-570-000  SERVO-DRIVER M TR RTI4TN 1
8 M8904-576-000  SERVG-DRIVER X TR RN =X 1
9 M8905-570~000  SERVO-DRIVER Y F-RTRTGAAT Y 1

10 H8518-570-0A0  SERVO-POWER SOURCE CORD B ASM. ki L MV 5 Y E 2
11 HN-0009900-08B  FERRITE CLAMP L J42% 74M% 3
12 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT23%” a2 M5X0.8 L=12 12
13 H8602-570-0A0  S.L. BASE ASM. S.LEATVYY 1

— 68 —




36. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1)
BB (1)

Lo e e = e

=

17

i2

14f
EI

pa—

18

-
—
=

(GG

- 69 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- Qty
1 G9101-8706-000  NEEDLE, 10 PIECES A104°u4Y 1
2 G9102-870-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING SPANNER &% Fagey an’3 1
3 B9101~552-000  ACCESSORY BOX TS IEVAT 1
4 B8601-WP1-0A0  TGOL BOX ASM. 24T B3 1
5 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN FETY )
] B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FrH4RT- 274 1
7 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FUSA4RT~ (F29) 1
8 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FUSANT - (3F-) 1
9 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER YTaYITFITRIV(2ATY) 1

10 D9103-555-000  WRENCH 6X7 UaayT$An°+ 6X7 2

11 © B9110-804-000  WRENCH (3X9) AN 3 8X9 1
12 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE F2-7° 1
13 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYEhET - 2N (274) 1
14 89140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL YW~ AN (33-) 1
15 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER B~ 0% 1
16 B9142-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) oy3yET- an3 (7.1X8.1) 1
17 G55-29212000 VINYL BAG -7 1
18 HDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1 8coOCC FUILYER A48 NO1 1
19 HDF-RX3500C0 DEFRIX OIL HKO. 3 FTILY9% 444 NO3 1
20 (5242-164-000  PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT N AT b fe 1t o 1
21 B9109-804-000  WREKRCH (5X6) I 97 ET VRN S 1
22 PJ-3080052-01  PLUG 7°35" 1
23 B9101-480-000  DRIVER FUIAAT - 1
24 .G5003-163-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH ¢3¥M) Ry RIE" ~20° $3MM 1

- 70 —




37. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2)

ftmmBfz (2)

- 71 —



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON T S Qty
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. £H2FU9F (H3) 1
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4R2% FURTS (2)
3 B3320-704~-L00-4 SPOOL PIN ARTROFETY 2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION PISE ST (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST AR BTy (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 £5133* M6 L=15 (2)
7 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 4485 9FTIRBTT 2}
2 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP £FEFETY KT 0L ()
9 111-33803 THREAD GUIDE £F4595° B | (1

10 111-83704 SPOOL _REST ROD. UPPER 4r334y_(91) (1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LMEFEY 9IETT (n
12 SM-4051405~SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIZYT UEX0.8 L=14 {2)
13 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyE749E M5X0.8 192 (2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 4REFETY (3R (1)
15 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE {b2793" B 1
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEE IR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyRrEYE M5X0.8 132 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRTRT- ATV (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ST 2 17X30X2.6 (2}
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER D5 Ml M Ve M A (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATESTHTR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1
22 MAB-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b" 2F97R (3)
23 B3309-481-0A0  THREAD RAISING ARM ASM. LM EFARPUTARTS (93) 1

- 72 -




NUMER I C ) I NI E 2C F PART S =

PART WO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
ST H _NO. 5 % H X0 E: H N0 AL H_ N0
BT-0400251-EB 10 9 | B3534~155-000 20 7 10G1141-870-009 16 19 | G2308-870-000 14 5
BT-0400251~EB 10 10 | B3552-481-000 48 32 | G1141-8370-000 20 24 | G2309-870-0A0 14 8§
BT-0400251-EB 14 21 | B3704-517-000 26 35 | G1142-870-000 2 28 |42311-870-000 14 7
BT-0400251-EB 14 22 | B4011-210-000 22 21 | G1201-870-000 4 1 | G2312-870-000 14 8
BT-0400251~EB 18 38 | B4105-522-000 10 26 1G1202-870-000 4 2 | G2313-870-000 14 9
BT-0400251-EB 13 40 | B7810-980-000 60 22 | G1203-870-000 4 3 | 42314-870~000 14 10
BT-0400251-EB 48 42 | B8108-220-000 44 23 | G1204-870-000 4 4 ) G2315-870-0A0 14 12
BT-0400251-EB 52 36 | B3109-220-000 44 24 ] (G1205-870-000 4 5 | G2401-870-04A0 18 1
BT-0500300-EA 20 27 | B3267-180-GQ0 2 44 | G1206-870-0A0 4 6 | G2401-870-000 18 2
BT-0500300-EA 20 30 |B3287-180-000 20 9 {G1207-870-000 4 7 | G2402-870-000 18 47
BT-0500300-EA 20 33 | B3GO1-WP1-GAO 70 4 | G1208-870-040 4 8 |} (2403~870-000 18 50
BT-0500300-EG 20 28 |B9101-480-000 70 23 {G1210-870-040 4 9 | (2404-870-000 18 53
BT-0500300-EG 20 29 | B9101-552-000 70 3 {G1211-870-000 12 16  G2405-870~000 16 44
BT-0500300-EG 20 31 | B9199-555-000 70 6 1G1212-870~000 4 10 | G2406-870-000 16 25
BT-0500300-EG 20 32 | B9109-304-000 70 21 161213-870-040 4 11 | G2407-870-000 16 26
BT-0500300-EG 20 46 | B9110-012~000 70 7 {61214~870-000 4 12 | G2408-870-000 18 27
BT-0800501-EB 70 12 | B9110-8064-000 70 11 | G1216-870~000 4 14 | G2409-870-040 16 3
B1135-352-000 2 43 | BO111-012-000 70 8 | 061217-870-000 4 15 |G2409-870-000 16 4
B1144-026-000 48 31 | B9117-552-400 12 29 | G1219-870-000 4 17 |G2410-870-000 16 5
B1202-512-000 26 34 | B9117-552-A00 70 5 {G1220-870-000-4 4 18 | G2411-870-000 18 19
B1212-552-400 8 34 | BO140-372-000 70 14 | G1221-870-0B0 4 43 | G2412-870-000 18 20
B1213-552-0A0-4 4 22 | BO141-372-000 70 13 | G1222-870-040 4 34 |G2413-870-000 18 21
B1214-038-000 20 13 }B9142-372-000 70 - 16 | G1222-870-040 64 15 | G2414-870-000 16 1
B1226-552-000 4 23 G1223-870-000 4 19 |G2415-870-000 16 34
B1305-050-000 10 23 | C3-0400514-3D 22 26 | G1224-870-000 4 20 |G2416-870-0AC 16 36
B1306-155-0A0 6 7 | €5-084061A-3P 13 32 | G1227-870-000 4 39 | G2417-870-000 18 37
B1308-155-0A0 20 14 | C35-064061A-SP 12 33 |G1301-870-000 6 1 | G2418-870-000 16 12
B1307-155-0A0 ) 8 | €3-0640611~-3P 22 25 {G1302-870-000 6 2 | G2419-870-000 16 13
B1308-155-0A0 12 20 | C5-0700811-3H § 11 |G1303-870-000 6 3 | G2420-870-000 16 14
B1403-155-000 8§ 28 | C3-079072B-TH 183 31 1G1303-870-000 12 15 | G2421-870-000 18 40
B1405~012~000 8 21 |CS5-079073A-SH 12 21 | 6G1304-870-000 8 4 | G2422-870-00A 16 42
B1414-555-000 § 26 |CS5-1201010-5H & 11 | G1305-870-000 5 5 | G2422-870-00B 18 43
B1414-555-000 10 24 | C3-1501011-TH 4 36 |G1306-870-000 6 6 |G2422-870-000 16 15
B1504-286-000 2 42 1 C8-170101A-SZ 26 42 | G1401-370-000 8 24 | G2423-870-000 18 49
B1505-205-000 56 21 G1402-870-000 & 31 |G2424-870-009 16 g
B1510-227-000 10 25 | D1113-126-VAQ 2 45 | G1403~870-000 § 19 |G2425~870-000 18 25
81511-130-000 22 20 | D2406-555-DOH 16 3 | G1404-870-000 & 22 |G3201-270-009 22 5
B1513-210-000 48 30 | D3213-555-DA0 34 29 | G1405-870-040 & 35 [G3202-270-000 22 6
B1524-272-00B 22 18 | D3310-555-D00 72 20 | G1601-870-0A0 16 1 1G3204-270~000 22 7
B1618-804-000 16 32 {D8103~555-D0C 70 16 | G1601-870~000 10 2 | G3205-270-000 22 8
B1625-220-000 48 33 G1602-870-000 10 3 | G3206-270-000 22 g
B1626-220-00C 48 34 | EA-2438B00-00 34 33 | Gis03-370-000 10 14 | G3208-270-000 22 10
B1628-261-000 60 23 | EA-9500801-00 20 47 | G1804-870-000 10 15 | G3209-270-004 22 1
B1646-245~000 14 2 | EA-8500801-00 66 - 18 | G1605-870-000 10 16 | G3210-270-000 22 12
B1707-555-000 22 17 ] E1080-700-000 30 49 | G1606-870-000 10 17 | G3212-270-000 22 13
B1803-552-000 ) 5 | E5008-171~000 48 36 | G1607-870-000 10 18 [ G3213-270-000 22 14
B1805-541-4A00 8 6 | E7308-700-000 52 31 | G1608-870-000 10 27 | G3215-270-000 22 15
B1905-541-800 3 7 | EBB02-701-000 63 9 | G1810-870-000C 10 33 | G3216-270-000 34 28
B1905-541-C00 3 8 G1611-870-000 10 28 | G3501-870-040 20 1
B1905-541-D00 8 9 | GCT-02908000 70 15 | G1801-870~000 12 1 | G3501-870-000 20 2
81909-505-000 8 18 | GS5-28207000 3¢ 24 | G1802-870-0A0 12 2 | G3502-870-000 20 6
B2403-232-000 14 27 | (G55-29207000 32 18 1§ G1304-870-000 12 3 | G3503-870-000 20 10
B2414-761-000 18 26 | GSS-28211000 30 23 |G1805-870-000 12 4 | G3504-870-004 20 4
B82519-850-0A0 52 30 - | GS5-29212000 70 17 | G1806-87G-0B0 12 5 | G3504-870-00B 20 5
B2557-280-004A 18 17 | GS3-294010A0 32 17 | G1808-870-000 12 6 | G3505-870-000 20 3
B2616~372-000 20 22 |G1105-870-000 2 1 | G1809-370-000 12 7 1G3506-870-000 20 53
B3108-850-000 52 37 |G1106-870-000 2 2 {G1810-870-000 12 3 | G3507-870-000 20 54
B3118-552-E00 14 37 |G1111-870-000 2 3 | G1i811-870-040 12 9 { G3508-870-040 20 55
B3118-552-F00 14 13 | G1112-870-000 2 4 | G1813-870-040 12 10 | G3509-870-000 20 52
83125-012-000 34 30 |G1113-870-000 P 5 | Gi813-870-000 12 11 { G3510-870-000 20 57|
B3126-012-000 34 31 |G1116-370-000 2 6 | G1814-870-A0A 12 31 |G3511-870~000 20 50
B3127-127-000 22 19 | G1117-870-000 2 7 | Gi814-870-004 12 30 ]G3512-870-000 20 49
B3129-012-B00 34 32 | G1118-870-000 2 8 | GI815-870-0A0 12 17 | G3513-870-000 20 58
83210-771-000 22 16 | G1119-870-000 2 g {G1816-870-040 12 28 |G3514-870-000 20 59
83309-481-040 72 23 | G1120-870-000 2 10 [G1901-870-040 8 32 |G3515-870-000 20 60
B3311-012-000 72 4 | G1121-870-000 2 11 | G1802-870-0B0 & 2 | G3516-870-000 20 61
B3317-704-000 72 18 | G1122-870-000 2 12 | G1902-870-0C0 8 1 | G3517-870-0A0 20 62
B3320-704-L00-4 72 3 | 61123-870-000 2 13 | G1903-870-000 8 3 | G3518-870-000 20 63
B3508-220-000 2 58 [G1126-870-0A0 2 26 [G2301-870-000 14 35 | G3519-870-000 20 51
B3508-220-000 18 45 |G1131-870-000 2 14 [G2302-870-000 14 1 | G3520-870-000 20 64
B3503-220-000 20 23 |G1133-870-000 2 1b [ G2303-870-0A0 14 23 | G3521-870-000 20 65
B3508-280-000 20 19 |[G1134-870-000 2 16 |[G2303-870-000 14 24 | G3522-870-000 20 6B
B3514-412-000 20 21 | G1135-870-000 2 17 | G2304-870-000 14 25 | G3523-870-000 20 67
B3520~220-000 20 20 | G1136~870-000 2 23 |G2305-870-000 14 26 | G3524-870-040 20 17
B3525-357-000 20 25 |[6G1137-870-000 2 29 | G2306-870-000 14 3 ] G3525-870-040 20 18
B3529-226-000 20 26 |[G1141-870-000 2 27 |G2307-870-000 14 4 | G3526-870-000 20 69

- 73 —



INUMER T

I. T INI2 <

) PARTS

koA
PAGE REF

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART NO
2% = %) B K0 CE 2 H_NO -3 B 0
G3527-870-000 20 71 |G5521-870-000 60 13 |G6101-870-000 56 1 | G6344-871-000 52 9
G3528-870-000 20 68 |(G5522-870-000 60 14 | G6102-870-000 56 2 | G6345-871-000 52 10
G3529-870-000 20 70 |G5523-870-000 60 15 |G6103-870-000 56 3 | GB346-871-000 52 11
65001-870-0A0 24 1 |G5525-870-000 62 21 |G6104-870-000 56 4 |GB347-871-000 52 12
G5001-870-000 24 2 |G5527-870-000 60 17 | G6105-870-000 56 5 | G6348-371-000 52 13
65002-870-000 24 3 | G5528-870-000 60 36 |G6106-870-000 56 6 | GB349-871-000 52 14
G5003-163-000 70 24 | G5529-870-000 60 37 | GB107-870-000 56 7 | G5508-010-000 2 18
G5003-870-000 24 7 |G5530-870-000 62 22 |GB108-870-000 56 8 |G7501-870-000 44 1
65004-870-000 24 12 |(G5531-870-000 60 18 |G6109-870-000 56  § | G7502-870-000 44 2
G5005-870-000 24 10 | G5532-870-000 62 10 |(GB110-870-000 50 5 | G7503-870-000 44 2
G5006-870-000 24 15 | G5533-870-000 60 19 | GB6111-870-000 50 & | G7504-870-000 44 4
G5006-870-000 36 30 |G5534-870-000 B0 34 |GB112-870-000 50 7 | G7505-870-0A0 44 &
G5007-870-040 26 1 |G5535-870-000 62 11 |GB113-870-000 50 8 | G7507-870-000 44 6
65022-870-000 26 4 | G5536-870-000 62 12 |G6114-870-000 50 9 | G7508-870-000 44 7
G5023-870-0A0 26 7 |G5537-870-000 60 20 |GB115-870-000 56 10 | G7509-870-000 44 8
G5024-870-0A0 26 10 |(G5538-870-000 60 21 |G6116-870-000 56 11 | G7510-870-000 44 §
G5025-870-000 26 12 |G5539-870-000 60 62 |GG117-870-000 56 12 | G7511-870-000 42 1
G5026-870-000 26 11 |[G5540-870-000 62 34 |G6118-870-000 44 33 | G7512-870-000 42 2
65027-870-000 26 14 |G5541-870-000 60 58 |G6118-870-000 56 13 | G7513-870-000 44 10
[G5028-870-000 26 15 | G5542-870-000 62 36 |(G6119-870-000 56 43 | G7514-870-000 42 3
G5029-870-000 26 16 | G5543-870-000 62 37 |G6120-870-000 56 44 | G7515-870-000 42 4
G5030-171-000 24 14 | G5544-870-000 62 38 |(GB201-870-CA0 54 1 | G7516-870-000 42 &
G5030-171-000 36 32 | G5545-870-000 60 B4 |G6201-870-000 54 2 | G7517-870-000 42  §
G5030-870-000 26 17 | GB001-870-000 46 1 |GB202-870-000 54 3 | G7518-870-000 42 7
G5031-870-000 26 18 |G6002-870-000 46 2 | G6203-870-000 54 4 | G7519-870-000 42 8
65032-870-000 26 21 |G6003-870-000 46 3 | G8204-870-000 54 5 | G7520-870-006 42 @
G5033-370-000 26 24 | GBO04-870-000 46 4 | G6205-870-00A 54 21 | G7521-870-000 42 10
G5034-870-000 26 27 | GBO05-870-000 46 5 |G6205-870-000 54 6 |G7522-870-000 44 11
G5035-870-000 26 28 |G600B-870-000 46 6 |G6251-370-000 58 1 |G7523-870-000 44 12
G5038-870-000 28 1 |GGOO7-870-000 46 7 | GB252-870-000 58 2 | G7524-870-000 34 23
G5037-870~000 28 6 | GBO08-870-000 46 8 | GB253-870-0AA 58  § |(G7524-870-000 34 27
G5038-870-000 28 7 |GB009-870-000 46 9 | G6253-370-0AB 58 10 | G7524-870-000 38 13
05039-870-000 28 10 |GB010-870-000 46 10 | GB254-870-000 58 3 | G7524-870-000 28 28
G5040-870-000 28 11 [GBO11-870-000 46 11 |GB255-870-000 58 4 |G7524-870-000 38 31
G5041-870-000 28 14 | G6011-870-000 60 38 | GB256-870-000 58 5 | G7524-870-000 42 11
G5042-870-000 28 18 | G6012-870-000 46 12 | G6257-870-040 58 8 | G7524-870-000 48 34
G5043-870-000 28 21 |[GB012-870-000 56 17 |GB259-870-000 58 7 |G7525-870-000 34 24
G5044-870-000 28 23 | GB012-870-000  BO 39 | G62B3-870-000 58 8 | G7525-870-000 38 14
65045-870-000 28 39 |GB013-870-000 46 13 |G6301-870-000 48 2 | G7525-870-000 36 27
G5048-870-000 28 27 |G6013-870-000 60 40 |G6202-870-000 48 3 | G7525-870-000 42 12
G5047-870-000 28 20 |G6014-870-000 46 14 | GB303-870-000 48 4 | G7526-370-0BC 44 13
G5048-870-000 28 29 | G6014-870-000 56 18 | G6304-870-000 48 5 |G8001-370-000 38 1
G5049-870-000 26 30 | G6014-870-000 60 63 | GB305-870-000 48 6 |G8002-870-000 34 1
165050-870-000 26 31 | G6015-870-000 46 15 | G6306-870-000 48 7 |G8003-870-000 34 2
G5051-870-000 28 ' 32 | G6015-870-000 60 41 |(GB307-870-000 48 8 | G8004-870-000 34 3
G5052-870-000 28 33 | G6016-870-000 46 16 |GB308-870-000 48 9 | G8005-870-000 38 1
G5120-171-000 46 35 | G6016-870-000 56 19 | GB309-870-000 48 10 | GBOO7-870-000 34 4
G5120-171-000 46 36 | G6017-870-000 46 17 |G6310-870-000 48 11 | G8008-870-000 34 5
(5218-164-000 42 14 | G6O17-870-000 B0 43 |G6311-870-000 48 12 | G8000-870-000 34 &
G5242-164-000 70 20 | G6018-870-000 46 13 | (G6312-870-000 48 12 | G8010-370-000 34 7
G5317-170-000 32 11 |GB018-870-000 56 20 |G6313-870-000 48 14 |G8011-870-000 38 2
05317-170-000 36 15 | G6018-870-000 60 42 |GB314-870-000 48 15 |G8012-870-000 38 3
G5458-116-000 40 37 | G6019-870-000 48 21 |G6315-870-000 48 16 | G8013-870-0A0 34 8
G5501-870-000 62 1 | GBOI9-870-000 50 4 |GB316-870-000 48  17. | G8013-870-000 34 9
G5501-871-000 60 71 |G6019-870-000 50 24 |GB317-870-000 48 18 | GBO14-870-0A0 34 12
G5502-870-000 62 2 |G6019-870-000 52 17 | G6318-870-000 48 19 | GB014-870-000 34 13
65502-871-000 60 72 | G6020-870-000 48 22 |G6319-870-000 48 20 |G8015-870-0A0 34 14
G5503-870-000 60 1 |G6021-870-000 46 19 |GB331-870-000 50 2 | G8018-870-000 36 2
G5504-870-000 60 2 | GBO22-870-000 48 23 | G6332-870-000 50 3 | G8019-870-000 38 3
G5505-870-000 60 3 | G6023-870-000 46 20 |G6335-870-000 50 19 | G8020-870-000 36 4
G5506-870-000 B0 4 | GB024-870~000 46 21 |GB335-871-000 52 1 |G8022-870-000 36 5
G5507-870-000 60 5 1GB025-870-000 46 - 22 |G6336-870-000 50 20 |G8023-870-000 36 8
G5508-870-000 80 6 | GB026-870-000 46 23 | G6336-871-0A0 52 2 | G8024-870-000 36 7
G5509-870-000 60 7 |G6027-870-000 46 24 |GB337-870-000 50 21 | G8025-870-000 34 18
G5510-870-000 62 3 |G6028-870-000 46 25 |G6337-871-0A0 52 3 | GBO26-870-0A0 36 8
G5511-870-000 62 4 | G6028-870-000 58 28 |GB338-870-000 50 22 {G8026-870-000 38 9
(5512-870-000 62 5 |G6029-870-000 46 26 | GB338-870-000 52 15 | G8028-870-000 36 10
G5513-870-000 60 8 |GBO30-870-000 46 27 .|G6339-870-000 50 23 | G3028-870-000 28 11
65514-870-000 62 6 |[(GB031-870-000 48 24 |G6339-870-000 52 16 | G8030-870-000 36 12
G5515-870-000 60 9 |GBO32-870-000 48 25 |G6339-871-000 52 4 |G8031-870-000 34 19
G5516-870-000 62 7 |GBO33-870-000 48 26 |G6340-871-000 52 5 |G8032-370-000 34 20
G5517-870-000 62 8 | GBO34-370-000 48 27 |G6341-870-000 52 26 | G8033-870-0a0 22 1
G5518-870-000 60 10 | G6035-870-000 48 28 |GB341-871-000 52 8 | G8033-870-000 22 2
G5519-164-000 44 22 | G6036-870-000 48 29 |G6342-870-000 52 27 |G8034-870-000 22 3
G5519-870-000 60 11 |G6038-870-000 46 28 |G6342-871-000 52 7 | G8035-870-0A0 22 4
G5520-870-000 60 12 | GBO40-870-000 46 65 |G6343-871-000 52 8 | GB038-870-0A0 34 21

— 74 —




NUMBER T C ) I INTOFE > E PARTS ==
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
=% B HO = E H _H0 = H N0 =E
G8036-870-000 34 22 | HX-0029800-00 66 2 | NM-8060001-5C 44 49 | PJ-0460525-03 52 35
G8037-870-040 36 23 | HX-0030700-00 48 43 | HM-6080001-SC 44 53 | PJ-0460525-03 54 11
G8037-870-0B0 36 22 | HX-0033000-0A 66 20 | NH-8080001-SC 44 54 | PJ-0460540-02 2 55
G3039-870-000 36 24 | HX-0033000-00 86 19 | NM-5080001-SC 44 55 | PJ-3010652-01 54 10
G8040-870-000 38 256 | HX-0033800-00 40 46 | HM-6060001-SC 80 61 |PJ-3020800-01 4 21
G8041-870-040 34 46 | HX-0033900-00 63 10 | NM-6080001-SD 40 31 | PJ-3040405-04 58 14
(3041-870-000 34 47 | HX-0041200-00 30 36 | HM-6060003-SC 26 41 | PJ-3040405-05 44 28
G8042-870-000 34 48 NH-6080001-5C 46 60 | PJ-3040405-05 62 38
G8043-870-000 34 49 |J1071-000-000 70 8 | NK-6080001-3C 58 27 | PJ-3040452-03 40 42
G8201-870-000 30 1 NK-6080001-5D 28 37 | PJ-3040605-01 40 18
G8202-870-000 30 2 | KA1-12005000 22 23 | NK-8080001-3D 46 59 [ PJ-3040651-01 44 27
G8203-870-000 30 3 | KAD-11532000 72 22 | HK-6080003-SB 62 20 |PJ-3040651-03 46 33
(G8204-870-000 30 4  MAT-80230T00 58 15 | NM-6120003-SC 44 56 | PJ-3040651-03 56 16
G8205-870-000 30 5 | KDF-RX1001L0 70 138 | HH-6160013-SH 60 b3 | PJ-3040651-03 60 66
G8206-870-000 30 6 | HDF-RX3500C0 70 19 | HN-6540013-8B 44 50 [ PJ-3040652-01 40 17
G8207-870-000 30 7 | H1001-060-000 66 16 | NK-8540063-SB 56 42 | PJ-3040851-02 40 15
G8208-870-000 30 &8 | K1001-570-0AC 66 & | NH-7040012-5C 44 57 | PJ-3040852-02 40 12
G8209-870-000 30 9 | H1002-570-000 86 15 | NK-7040032-3C 30 45 | PJ-3050600-04 40 43
G8210-870-000 30 10 | H1003-570-0AC 66 9 | NK-7040032-5C 30 46 | PJ-3050600-04 58 29
G8211-870-000 30 11 | H1004-570-000 66 3 | HK-7050032-5C 30 47 | PJ-3050800-01 40 45
G8212-870-000 30 12 | M1005-570-0A0 63 3 | NK-7050032-SC 44 51 | PJ-3050800-02 40 18
(8213-870-004 30 13 | M1008-570-000 66 5 | NK-7080032-SC 44 52 | PJ-3050851-02 40 14
G8213-870-008 32 1 | H8505-570-0A0 64 8 | NS-8080310-3H 40 33 | PJ-3080400-02 48 40
G8213-870-00C 30 14 | H8506-570-0A0 64 3 | H3-6090310-SP 2 34 |PJ-3080600-01 48 61
G8213-870-00D 30 15 | H8511-570-040 64 4 | NS-B6110310-SP 14 30 | PJ-3080800-01 40 13
G8213-870-00E 30 16 | H8514-570-040 64 1 | NS-8110310-SP 34 44 |[PJ-3080052-01 70 22
G8213-870-00F 32 2 | H8516-570-040 64 5 | N5-8110310-SP 50 18 |[PJ-4010003-00 46 31
(8213~870-00G 32 2 | H8518-570-0A0 68 10 | NS-8110310-3P 52 25 | PJ-4010004-00 48 39
G8213-870-00H 30 17 | H8520-570-040 64 T | N§-8110360-5P 48 69 | PJ-4010005-00 860 73
G8214-870-000 30 18 | MB521-570-040 64 8 | NS-6110360-TP 5 17 [ PJ-4010006-00 52 32
G8214-870-000 32 4 | H8526-570-0A0 66 13 | NS-8110420-SP 48 35 |[P¥-0151100-00 4 20
G3215-870-000 30 19 | H8528-570-0A0 66 10 | NS-6120310-SP 20 48 | PY¥-1351170-00 40 5
G8216-870-000 30 20 | W8529-570-0A0 66 11 | NS-8150430-SP 16 30 | P¥-1352030-00 40 6
G3217-870-0A8B 30 41 | M8531-570-040 84 20 | NS-8150430-SP 18 37 | P¥-1552050-00 w 41
G8217-870-00A 30 21 | WB534-570-040 64 13 PX-0552010-00 40 11
G8218-870-CAA 30 22 | H8538-570-040 64 16 | PA-1001018-00 48 37
G3218-870-00B 30 51 | HB544-570-040 64 17 | PA-1200504-00 52 33 | RC-0150001-KP 4 28
G3219-870-000 30 48 | HB545-570-040 86 1 | PA-1203002-A0 o4 8 | RC~1200001-KP 14 38
G3220-370-000 32 10 | NB547-570-049 64 19 | PA-1801007-A0 48 38 | RC-1201011-KP 14 32
G8225-870-0A0 32 5 | HB580-570-AAA 64 10 | PA-1801515-A0 10 7 | RC-1400001-KP 56 22
G3226-8370-0A0 32 6 | H8590-570-AAB 64 8 | PA-1601519-A0 52 34 | RC-1600001-KP 60 35
G3227-870-040 32 7 | H8580-570-BAD 64 22 | PA-2000801-A0 18 46 | RE-0200000-K0 14 18
(8228-870-0A0 32 8 | K8590-570-CAC 64 21 | PA-2002517-A0 58 11 | RE-0300000-K0 48 B85
G8229-870-040 32 8 | K8591-570-BAO 64 12 | PA-2002518-A0 58 12 | RE-0400000-K0 18 15
G8232-870-040 32 12 | M8591-570~CAB 64 2 | PA-2502003-40 44 16 | RE-0500000-K0 18 27
(3240-870-000 32 13 | K8591-570-DAC 64 14 | PA-2510002-A0 44 15 | RE-0800000-K0 18 16
G8241-870-000 32 14 | H8591-570-EAC 64 18 | PA-3200502-00 62 $ | RE-0800000-K0 16 31
G3242-870-000 32 15 | K8592-570-AA0 64 11 | PA-3202503-00 80 24 | R0-0442401-00 8 10
G3243-870-000 32 18 | K8592-570-BAC 64 23 | PA-3205003-40 48 29 | R0-1482402-00 4 25
G8244-870-000 30 50 | K8601-570-AA0 68 1 | PA-3205004-A0 46 30 | R0-1952401-00 12 13
G8501-870-04A0 40 1 | M8602-570-0A0 68 13 | PA-3207502~A0 4 17
G3501-871-040 40 44 | M8B03-570-AA0 68 5 | PA~3210001-A0 44 14 | SB-1100007-00 8 10
G3502-370~0A0 40 2 | NB604-570-0A0 86 14 | PA-3240001-A0 56 14 | SB-1120002-00 6 9
G3504-870-040 40 3 | H8605-570-CA0 83 6 | PA-5001001-40 24 7 | $B-1150004-00 4 24
G3505-870-0a0 40 4 | H8901-570-04A0 83 1 | PA-8000130-00 62 13 | SD-0450211-SP 18 41
G8506-870-000 40 38 | HBY03-570-000 68 7 | PA-9000500-00 44 18 | SD-0500803-TP 14 31
G9101-870-000 70 1 | M8904-570-000 68 8 | PA-9000500-00 58 13 | SD-0550212-TP 14 15
G9102-870-000 70 2 | H8905-570-000 68 9 | PA-9000510-00 44 19 | SD-0600181-TP 16 18
N8B08-570-000 63 5 | PA-9000510-00 46 32 | SD-0600321-ST 52 38
NA-0003000-0K 34 18 PA~9000510-00 26 15 | SD-0600361-SP 18 28
HA-0030500-0A 36 18 [ NK-8030001-SC 22 39 | PA-9000520-00 54 9 | SD-0600381-SP 18 29
NA-0030500-0B 36 17 | NM-8030001-SC 22 40 | PC-0105110-00 44 26 |SD-0800381-SP 18 43
HA-0031800-00 386 16 | NK-8030001-SC 36 48 |PC-0124010-00 40 8 | SD-0800401-TP 18 51
HD-0003800-00 60 74 | NK-8040001-SC 28 18 |PC-0128010-00 40 9 | SD-0800403-TP 16 33
HD-0008000-00 4 40 | NN-B040001-SC 28 31 | PC-0151060-00 44 25 | SD-0800411-TP 48 49
HD-0008000-00 28 33 | HK-8040001-SC 30 43 | PC-0151060-00 60 85 | SD-0640321-TP 14 14
HD-0008000-00 34 10 | NH-8040001-SC 43 1 | PC-0151080-00 62 35 | SD~0640391-TP 16 19
HL-0093600-09 68 6 | NH-6040001-SC 48 70 | PC-0151150-00 2 57 | SD-0640861-SP 18 30
HL-0105200-05 68 2 | H§~8040003-5C 44 58 | PC-0252010-00 40 10 | SL-4021291-SC 22 29
HL-0105200-086 68 3 | N¥-6050001-SC 30 44 | PF-0252050~A0 40 7 | SL-4030681-5SC 2 27
H§-0009800-0B 82 11 | HW-8050001-SC 38 47 | PJ-0205000-01 2 54 |SL-4030881-5C 22 30
HX-0001200-00 22 42 | MK-6050001-SC 36 49 | PJ-0320525-03 2 56 |SL-4030891-SC 66 12
HX-0011600-00 68 4 | NK-8050001-SE 72 13 | PJ-0320525-03 43 41 | SL-4030881-SC 4 42
HX-0012300-00 22 41 | HK-8050001-SE 72 17 | PJ-0460525-03 10 .8 | 5L-4030881-SC 28 38
HX-0023300-0B 48 45 | MN-B0G0O001-SC 40 32 | PJ-0460525-03 10 37 | SL-4030881-3C 66 4
HX-0023300-00 43 44 | NH-80B0001-SC 42 13 | PJ-0460525-03 18 52 | SL-4031041-SC 34 11

- 75 —




MNIUME 2 T I I INDE > B =) PEARTS
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO
L R H _HO = H__NO Lt 2 —E__ N0 ot
S1,-4031091-8C 40 40 | SH-8051002-TN 44 35 | SM-B082002-TH 28 5 | 38-4120615-5p 2
SL-4031281-8C 36 39 | SH-B051002-TH 48 56 | SM-8082002-TH 286 32 |SS-4120015-3pP 2
5L-4031281-SC 66 6 | SH-8051002-TH 52 43 | SM-B082002-TN 23 4 |55-4121215-3P 2
5L-4031291-SC 22 31 | SM-6051002-TP 58 23 | SM-B032002-TN 56 30 |S$5-4121215-8p 2
5L-4032081-8C 22 28 | SM-6051002-TP 80 25 | SM~B50B2002-TH 56 31 §S8-4121415-8p 10
SL-4032081-5C 22 32 | SH-B051202-TH 52 20 | 5M-6082002-TH 56 32 |58-4150715-Sp 18
51-4032081-8C 66 21 | SM-6051202-TH 52 44 | SN-6082502-TH 26 39 |SS-4151415-3p 18
SL-4040881-5C 40 47 | SM-B051402-TH 50 27 | 3M-6082502-TN 46 44 |S85-5110710-SP 2
3L-4040881-5C 40 21 | SH-B051402~TH 56 23 | SM-B082502-TH 60 52 | S5-6080410-SP . 2
SL-4040891-5C 40 26 | SH-8051402-TH 58 20 | SM-B8082502-TN 62 15 |385-6090510-3P 18
SL-4041081-5C 63 7 | SM~6051402~TK 58 21 | SM-B082502-TH 62 28 | SS~-60900510-SP 22
SL-4041081-8C 63 8 | SM-8051402-TP 28 19 | SM-B083002-TH 26 19 | $5-8090510-SP 22
SL-4041091-5C 40 22 | SH-8051402-TP 28 34 |SH-B0B300Z-TN 28 227 §S-6080870-TPF %
SL-4041091-3C 63 4 | SM-8051802-TP 24 11 |SM-B0O83002-TH 26 25 | 55-6080670-TP 10
SL-4041281-sC 36 38 | SM-6051602-TP 56 24 | SM-6083002-TH 62 16 | S5-6090670-TP 18
SL~4041691~5C 28 26 | SM-B051602-TP 56 25 | SM-6083002-TH 62 27 | S5-6040810-SP 20
SL-4041891-3C 40 25 | SM-8051802-TP 60 26 | SM-B033002-TP 38 7 | $8-8110480-5P 20
SL-4042091-5C 28 30 | 3M~-B052002-TN 58 22 | SM-8083002-TP 56 33 | S5-6110480-5P 50
SL~4042591~-8C 44 31 | SK-B052002-TP 26 8 | SM-6084002-TN 26 2 | 85-6110810-TP 2
SL-4043591-3C 46 82 | SM-8052002-TP 56 28 | SM-6038502-TP 28 2 1535-6110810-TP 16
SL-4051091~3C 66 7 | SH-8052502-TH 24 8 | SH-6101602-TP 32 23 | Ss-6110810-TP 20
5L.-4051281-5C 22 43 | SM-B052502-TH 42 18 | SM-8102002-TP 28 8 | 55-6110850-TP 20
SL-4051281-8C 34 50 | SH-6052502-TN 48 57 | 5M-6102002-TP 28 12 | S5-B110670-TP 43
SL-4051291-3C 26 36 | SM-8053502-TN 62 23 (SM-6102512-TP 46 45 | S5-6111210-SP 10
SL-4051281-3C 30 28 | SM-6057052-TH 36 36 | SHM-6102512-TP 46 46 | S3-B8120620-TP 2
SL-4051291-5C 30 30 | SH-6057052-TH 36 37 ] SM-6103002-TP 60 30 | SS-6120820-TP 20
SL-4051291-8C 30 31 | SM-B057052-TH 40 19 | SH-B105502-TH 38 6 | 55-6120930-3P 4
3L-4051281-8C 30 32 | SK~6061002-TP 46 39 | SM-6106502-TP 62 29 |S5-8121050-SP 18
SL-4051201-SC 30 33 |sSH-B081002-TP 56 27 | SM-8107002-TP 62 17 | 55-8121210-5P 14
5L-4051291-SC 30 34 | SH-B0B1202-TH 44 36 ) SH-6125002-TP 46 47 | 35-6121220-TP 2
SL-4051291-8C 32 19 ) SM-6081202-TH 46 40 | SM-6125002-TP 46 48 {S5-6121220-TP 4
3L-4051291-5C 32 21 | SH-6061402-TH 46 41 | SM-6125002-TP 56 34 |58-6121220-TP 8
5L-4051291-5¢C 32 22 | SM-8061402-TH 56 28 | SM-8030402-TP 22 37 |8§5-6121220-TP 6
SL-4051291-3C 88 12 | SH-6061402-TH 56 29 |SH-8040412-TP 12 26 |53-6121220-TP 34
SL-4051481-5C 28 22 | SM-8061602-TN 42 19 | SM-8050812-TP 26 - 13 [ 55-6121610-TP 8
SL-4051481-3C 28 28 | SH-8061602-TN 44 32 | SH-8050812-TP 26 43 | 55-5121840-5P 20
51.-4051691-5C 30 35 | SM-8081802-TH 44 34 | SH-8080802-TP 46 49 | 55-6122030-Sp 20
5L-4081691-5C 40 23 | SH~8061602~TH 44 38 | SM-3060802-TP 46 50 {55-8123010-SP 2
5L-4061691-SC 40 24 ) SM-6061602-TH 50 13 | SM-9050813-SC 18 44 | $5-6123010-SP 10
SH-0040801~5C 30 25 | SH-B061602-TN 60 48 | S¥~9051450-SC 28 24 |8$5-6123010-3P 18
SH-0041001-5C 30 26 | SM-80616802-TP 38 8 | SH-8051450-SC 30 28 |S5S-8151920-SP 4
SH-0051001-8C 30 27 | SM-B061802-TP 58 24 | 5H-9063213-CH 80 31 |S55-6151820-TP 4
SM-1040801-SC 36 19 | SH-6061802-TP 82 26 | SH-9083213-CH 62 18 | 55-T080510-TP 3
5M-1040801-5P 44 29 | SM-60B1610-5C 72 6 [ SH-9081603-5C 63 2 | 83-7090610-5P 18
SH-1040801~5P 44 30 | SH-6062002-TH 44 39 | SH-9084533-5C 60 28 |S5S-7081110-SP 10
SH~1041001-3C 32 20 | SM-6062002-TH 46 42 | SH-9102003-SB 24 16 | 8$$-7091110-SP 20
SH-1041001~5C 32 24 1 SM-6062002-TH 43 53 | SH-9102003-SB 36 35 |SS-7110510-SP 20
SK-1041001-SC 32 25 | SH-B062002-TN 50 28 [ SM-9188003-SB 38 5 [388-7110510-8p 22
SK-1044050-5K 48 50 | SH-6082002-TH 52 21 | 50-0000401-NZ 20 34 |Ss~7110710-SP 16
SK-10516801-5C 62 25 | SM-5082002-TN 60 44 [SQ-1110401-HZ 20 18 { 58-7110710-SP 18
SH-4035051-SF 40 39 | SK-8062002-TP 24 13 |S0-1110401-M7 20 56 |SS-7110710-SP 43
SK-4040801-5K 52 40 | SM-8062002-TP 38 8 1 55-1060210-TP 16 20 {5$-7110840-5p 52
SH-4040801-5K 60 16 | S¥-6062502-TN 42 20 | SS~1110840-TP 50 25 | $5-7120710~SP 20
SH-£050501-5C 34 42 | SM-B0B2502-TN 44 37 | 55~1110840-TP 52 18 |35-7T121410-8p 12
SH-4050801-35C 10 38 | SH-B8062502-TH 60 28 |[5S-1110840-SP 34 38 |SS-7T121610-SP 4
SM-4051405-SE 72 12 ) SH~B062502-TH 60 47 |S5-1110840-5P 34 40 |S5-7150910-TP 2
SK-80406802-TP 54 13 | SH-6082502-TP 60 27 |55~1110840-SP 50 10 [ Ss~7151550-3P 8
SM~6040802-TH 48 51 | SK-6083002-TH 60 59 |S$S-1110840-Sp 52 39 |S5-7681650-TP 8
SH-6040802-TP 54 15 | SH-6063502-TH 34 25 (SS8-1121010-SP 16 21 | 55-8110520-TP 8
SH-8041002-TN 52 41 | SH-6063502-TH 36 20 |Ss-1121010-5P i6 39 | S3-8110520-TP 14
SH-8041002-TH 52 42 | 3M-6083502-TN 45 43 |8S-1121010-5P 16 41 [ 55-8110520-TP 14
SH-6041002-TP 10 12 | SK-B0B3502-TH 48 83 |S$5-1121010-3P 34 38 |88-8110750-SP 12
SH-8041002-TP 54 12 | SH-B063502-TN 60 48 | 38-1121010-TP 50 12 | 35-8150822-TP 58
SH-6041002-TP 54 14 | SK-6083502-Tp 36 28 | 55-2060210-3P 16 10 |85-8151230-3p 4
SH-6041202-TN 48 52 | SM-B063502-TP 62 14 135-2111010-TP 34 17 | S5-3660610-TP 8
SH-6041202-TP 46 38 | SH-B064002-TH 24 4 | §5-2111010~-TP 50 26 |S5-8680810-TP iz
SH-8041602-TH 58 18 | SM-8064002-TH 34 34 |8s~2111010-TP 52 19 | S5-3660810-TP 4
4 SH-6041602-TP 28 15 | SH-6064002-TH 38 33 | 55-4080620-TP 16 11 | $5-8660810-TP 4
SK-8041802-TP 56 45 | SHM-60B4002-TH 36 34 |3$S-4110515-SP 20 41 | S5-8860810-TP 20
SH-6041802-TH 48 53 | SM-6064002-TH 42 17 | SS-4110515-3P 34 41 | S55-3660830-TP 4
SH-6042002-SN 48 54 | SM-6064002-TH 42 21 | 85-4110715-8p 18 17 | 55-8681650-TP 8
SH-6042002-5N 58 19 | SK~B0B5002-TP 26 37 | 55-4110815-SP 20 12 | Ss-9080410-SP 22
SM-8042502-TP 10 13 | SM~8065002-TP 60 49 |358-4111215-Sp 14 18 | $8-8110820-CP 14
5M-6042510-5C 4 32 | SH-6081202-TP 60 50 |5S-4112215-SP 16 38 |S3-9111010-Sp 10
SH-6043052-TN 48 55 | SM-6081552-TP 54 16 | 35~4120615-5P 2 19 {385-8111820-SP 48
SH-6050802-TP 40 20 | SM-6081552-TP 60 51 |[SS-4120615-SP 2 31 |Ss-9151420-TP 14

ZEE ]
PAGE REF
H KO |

32
33
20
21
A
18
35
24
30
35
33
36
25
32
24
11
44
11
38
22
42
43
48
28
41
40
18




NUMBER I C 1. INDE>X = PARTS ==
PART MO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO . PAGE REF
SE =00, ) oS H HO IoE 2 H N0 S B N0
$5-9151910-SH 12 25 | VP-0B41601-SC 26 38 | US-0B10002-KN 44 48
WP-0841801-SC 40 28 | WS-0610002-KN 44 47
TA-0400301-H0 14 38 | WP-0641601-5C 42 22 | ¥S-0610002-KN 44 48
TA-0550604-R0 2 52 | WP-0B41601-SC 42 23 | VS-0610002-KN 80 70
TA-0750404-R0 2 53 | WP-0B841601-SC 42 24 | WS-0610002-KP 40 29
TA-0750404-R0 22 24 |YP-0B41601-3C 44 40 | WS-0820002-KM 56 41
TA-0750404-R0 42 16 | VP-0641801-3C 44 41 | ¥5-0820002-KP 28 17
TA-0750704-R0 66 17 | WP-0B41601-SC 44 42 | VS-1020002-KN 24 17
TA-1050504-R0 2 49 | WP-0641801-SC 44 43 | ¥S-1020002-KN 36 45
TA-1050504-R0 2 51 | WP-0641601-5C 46 51 | US-1020002-KN 38 16
TA-1050504-R0 46 37 | VWP-0641601-SC 46 52 | YS-1643202-KR 38 15
TA-1250406-R0 10 11 | YP-0641601-SC 46 64 | WS-1643202-¥%Rk 72 21
TA-1250406-R0 12 14 | WP-0641801-5C 48 68
TA-1250504-R0 2 47 |WP-0641801-8C 50 1 {105-15203 10 20
TA-1250804-R0 58 16 | VP~0841601-SC 50 16 | 110-00403 10 5
TA-1330405-R0 2 48 | WP-0B41601-SC 52 24 | 110-01500 10 6
TA-1330405-R0 2 50 |WP-0841601-SC 56 356 | 110-02102 8 33
TA-1330405-R0 42 15 | WP-0841601-3C 60 54 | 110-05204 3 4
WP-0641B01-SC 60 55 | 110-18405 14 1t
¥P-0320501-SC 22 38 | WP-0641601-SC 60 57 | 110-18504 2 37
¥P-0330501-3SR 14 20 | WP-0B41801-3C 60 &0 |110-18801 8 27
¥P-0370316-3D 50 14 | WP-0841601-SC 60 87 | 110-21003 2 40
WP-0430800-SD 54 18 | WP-0641601~SC 60 88 | 110-21003 4 41
¥P-0430800-3D 54 19 | ¥P-0641601-SC 62 30 | 110-35003 8 23
¥P-0430801~8C 4 33 |wP-0641601-8D 38 13 | 110-35300 8 30
WP-0430801-SC 30 37 | ¥P-0B41601-SD 38 14 | 110-40052 16 6
¥P-0430801-5C 30 38 | WP-0720516-5D & 17 | 110-40201 16 7
¥P-0430801-SC 48 59 | WP-0841600-30 38 12 | 110-40706 18 23
¥P-0430801-5C 48 B0 | WP-0841800-SE 26 3 | 110-40706 13 24
WP-0430801-5C 48 61 | YP-0841800-SE 26 6 | 110-40854 18 4
¥P-0430801-SC 48 82 | WP-0841800-SE 28 20 | 110-40953 18 5
¥P-0430801-SC 52 45 | WP-0841800-SE 26 23 |110-41308 18 8
¥P~0430801-5C 52 46 | WP-0841800-SE 26 26 | 110-41407 18 7
YP-0450000-5D 54 17 | UP-0841800-SE 26 33 | 110-41506 18 8
YP-0450801-8D 34 45 | UP-0841800-SE 26 40 | 110-41704 -18 10
YP-0450801-5D 43 B4 | YP-0841600-3E 28 - 3 |110-41852 13 1
WP-0450801-SF 50 29 | ¥P-0841800-SE 28 5 |110-42058 18 12
WP-0450801-SD 52 22 | WP-0841601-5C 48 53 |110-42306 16 28
WP-0450801-SD 52 20 | UP-0841601-5C 46 54 | 110-42751 18 13
WP-0450826-5C 10 39 | VP-0841601-3¢C 56 37 |110-42850 12 19
WP-0480856-SP 18 42 | ¥P-0841601-SC 56 38 | 110-42059 12 18
WP-0480856-SP 50 15 |9P-0841801-SC 56 40 | 110-43700 18 9
WP-0501016-SC 4 21 | uP-0841601-SC 58 26 | 110-71008 2 35
¥P-0531001-SC 2 - 58 |uUP-0841601-SC 80 32 | 110-71802 i0 21
¥P-0531001-SC 24 9 | ¥P-0841601-SC 60 56 | 110-71701 10 22
WP-0531001-SC 26 9 | YP-08416061-SC 60 69 [110-72451 2 36
YP-0531001-SC 28 20 | wP-0841601-SC 62 31 | 110-81006 10 4
WP-0531001-SC 28 25 |VP-0841601-SC 82 32 | 110-84604 18 22
¥P-0531001-5C 28 35 | VP-1021016-SD 14 34 | 110-95304 18 3
¥P-0531001-5¢C 30 39 | WP-1052000-SC 24 18 | 111-83805 72 14
YP-0531001-5C 30 40 | WP-1052000-SC 36 42 | 111-83654 72 1
¥P-0531001-SC 34 35 | WP-1052000-SD 28 g |111-83704 72 10
UP-0531001-SC 36 43 | WP-1052000-SD 28 13 |111-83803 72 9
YP-0531001~SC 36 44 | ¥P-1052001-5C 38 11 {111-83803 72 15
¥P-0531001-8C 40 27 | ¥P-1052001-SC 44 44 | 111-83902 72 5
WP-0531001-SC 48 86 | WP-1052001-SC 486 56 | 111-8400% 72 2
¥P-0531001-5C 48 67 | WP-1052001-5C 60 33 |111-84108 72 8
¥P-0531001-5C 5 30 |WP-10652001-SC 62 19 | 111-34207 72 11
¥P-0531001~SC 52 23 |WP-1052001-SC 62 33 | 111-84306 72 7
YP-0531001-5C 52 47 |WP-1101016-SP 46 55 | 112-73505 16 16
¥P-0531001-S€ 56 35 | ¥P-1302501-SC 32 28 |113-05513 2 39
YP-0812516-5D 4 13 | ¥P-1302501-SC 46 57 | 113-05513 406 34
1 WP-0B21016-3D 12 27 {9P-1302501-SC 46 58 | 115-28809 20 45
¥P-0621016-SD 58 25 | WP-1302501-SC 56 39 | 118-04408 4 35
¥P-0621016-SH 16 29 | ¥P-1702600-50 72 19 | 119-11203 12 12
¥P-0621016-SH 18 38 | WpP-1702616-SE 38 10 | 135~07405 38 4
WP-0641026-SP 10 36 | ¥S-0410002-KP 54 20 | 135-22305 22 22
YP-0841600-SC 34 26 | ¥S-0451040-KP 10 40 {137-21008 18 48
¥P-0641600-S¢ 34 43 | ¥S-0510002-ER 30 42 | 137-28001 60 45
YP-08416060~SC 36 21 |¥S-0510002-KN 34 36 | 137-67405 20 8
WP-0641600-5C 36 29 | WS-0510002-KN 36 46 | 137-90902 62 24
YP-0641600-SC 36 40 | W5-0510002~KN 48 83 | 161-11403 40 35
WP-0641600-SC 36 41 | WS-0510002-KH 72 18 | 1681-11502 40 36
WP-0841800-5C 42 25 | WS-0610002-KH 24 5 |162-03507 34 15
VP-0641800-3C 42 26 | ¥S-0610002-KN 40 30
UP-0641601~SC 24 6 | ¥S-0610002-KH 44 45

- 77 -






-. uKl JUKI 3 XE5

BELVRS, ZHEHIZ
To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION please contact:

BIDN-V U AN RBREROLODTELLEETTIRIBOET,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without ne
# OV AR ERREREDEBRERENMTRE - EMLAZE0TT, .

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1993.

Printed in Japar




